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#1 Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 18:30.00
2 Curran, Margee M 49 WCM-38 18:57.70
3 Meyer, Marguerite 52 TOC-38 19:50.00
4 Blaha, Sharon L 50 DAM-38 20:30.00
5 Matena, Jana 48 MELO-38 20:30.00
6 Deasy, Michelle C 39 TOC-38 20:30.00
7 Knapp, LoD 56 UTAH-34  20:45.00
8 McGregor-Crane, Izzie A 52 HTUB-38 21:20.00
9 Price, Patricia L 48 DAM-38 21:38.39
10 Christensen, Kate C 51 TOC-38 21:38.61
11 Burch, Katie E 33 WCM-38 21:53.70
12 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 21:54.00
13 David, Nicole 43 DAM-38 21:56.74
14 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 22:00.00
15 Sitzmann, Amy K 31 TVM-38 22:00.00
16 Buchanan, Linda A 53 WCM-38 22:00.00
17 Bracken, Judy W 53 TVM-38 22:07.44
18 Gray, Kara L 45 WCM-38 22:30.00
19 Breen, Barbara L 52 MELO-38 22:32.32
20 Quinn, Phyllis E 55 TOC-38 22:32.59
21 Bechhoefer, Marta 43 CRUZ-38 22:35.00
22 Rees, Karla E 38 MVM-38 22:46.11
23 Schwartz, Judith E 56 MELO-38  22:47.97
24 Kessinger, Katy L 56 UTAH-34  23:50.00
25 Gerhan, Martha 49 USF-38 24:00.00
26 Beal, Laura A 45 SRM-38 24:35.99
27 Thompson, Margaret A 30 MAM-38 25:00.00
28 White, Lisa A 26 TVM-38 25:00.00
29 Tilds, Katrina 33 USF-38 25:00.00
30 Nygren, Mary Ann 43 TVM-38 25:10.00
31 Kulla, Morgan L 59 USF-38 25:44.72
32 Sinclair, Jessica 41 TVM-38 26:00.00
33 Sullivan, Cameron N 42 TVM-38 26:00.00
34 Aldeguer, Christine M 45 USF-38 26:00.00
35 Di Gennaro, Carla D 33 USF-38 26:00.00
36 Sather, Jeanne E 53 WCM-38 26:30.00
37 Scott, Stephanie I 64 WCM-38 26:38.00
38 Neuschwander, Cindy 57 HTUB-38 26:39.00
39 Hanoian, Sossi M 22 WCM-38 26:40.00
40 Munn, Susan L 72 DAM-38 26:47.95
41 Chase, Tina K 51 USF-38 27:00.00
42 Zucconi, Lin 59 WCM-38 27:30.00
43 Tevis, Maggie H 63 RHMS-38  28:00.00
44 Bailey, Lee Ann 56 DAM-38 28:54.38
45 Ducey, Maria 48 USF-38 29:06.98
46 Powell, Susie W 58 MPM-38 30:00.00
47 Rodd, Gail G 68 TCAM-38  30:31.89
48 Coleman, Kate A 68 SCAM-38 30:45.00
49 Perry, Laurie S 57 TCAM-38  31:00.00
50 Birdsall, Connie L 65 TCAM-38  31:30.00
51 Monroe, Donna 77 WCM-38 31:50.00
52 Hagiwara, Tanako 72 USF-38 32:00.00
53 Hirsch, Ann M 80 WCM-38 32:00.00
54 White, Susan E 68 TCAM-38  32:30.00
55 Duncan, Jean M 78 WCM-38 32:30.00
56 Huckabay, Emma L 55 USF-38 33:25.00
57 Mc Cubbin, Miek 75 SMMM-38  33:33.33
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58 Moorehead, Lindsay M 28 TVM-38 35:00.00
59 Delaney, Barbara 64 USF-38 38:00.00
60 Bensu, Janet L 78 USF-38 39:47.60
61 Durham, Patricia A 72 SMMM-38  40:00.00
62 Rodriguez, Kayla E 19 USF-38 40:00.00
63 Short, Laura J 61 USF-38 40:00.00
64 Robben, Barbara 76 UNAT 40:17.08
65 Rose, Polly 68 USF-38 45:55.00
#2 Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Murray, Ed 61 USF-38 5:00.00
2 Stoner, Chris T 19 DAM-38 18:15.00
3 Ryder, Mike J 56 SNM-38 18:40.00
4 Hoftyzer, Ernie 41 DAM-38 18:44.09
5 Burks, Robert M 40 SNM-38 19:00.00
6 Druz, Loren 55 WCM-38 19:20.00
7 Kadi, Mike 47 MVM-38 19:27.60
8 Carter, Brandon J 40 MMSW-38  19:30.00
9 Yu, Aaron]J 35 USF-38 19:45.00
10 Guadagni, Peter M 56 WCM-38 19:48.19
11 Sheeper, Tim K 47 MELO-38  19:55.24
12 Wilson, Joel R 62 CRUZ-38 20:12.25
13 Sorg, Jack H 54 MVM-38 20:15.00
14 Donlon, Kevin H 32 USF-38 20:17.00
15 Stietzel, Kent J 41 MELO-38  20:35.00
16 Woodruff, Dave L 54 DAM-38 21:00.00
17 Reid, Nick J 52 SRM-38 21:00.00
18 Atchison, Dean T 40 USF-38 21:00.00
19 Cisillik, Lajos G 42 USF-38 21:00.00
20 Tejada, Alex 35 USF-38 21:00.00
21 Tubholski, Walter G 33 WCM-38 21:02.38
22 Virtue, Paul A 59 USF-38 21:14.67
23 Crane, John K 59 HTUB-38 21:18.00
24 Sanders, Drew Y 40 TOC-38 21:25.00
25 Noble, Brian J 41 USF-38 21:30.00
26 Taylor, Ron A 50 RPM-38 21:36.16
27 Litvak, Igor 25 USF-38 21:59.49
28 Michaels, Jeremiah 34 USF-38 21:59.59
29 Mageean, Edward A 41 MAAC-38  22:00.00
30 Skuse, Brian M 54 NBA-38 22:00.01
31 Davis, Don M 66 RHMS-38  22:12.40
32 Sapirstein, Julian B 61 USF-38 22:19.23
33 Young, Julius W 64 USF-38 22:20.09
34 Jansen, Martin A 52 WCM-38 22:22.22
35 Garrett, Steve M 53 DAM-38 22:23.41
36 Mills, Jack S 64 DAM-38 22:34.30
37 Piazza, Michael S 65 WCM-38 22:45.00
38 Bush, Philip L 61 MAM-38 22:50.00
39 Antonen, Charles J 33 USF-38 23:00.00
40 Atondo, Richard E 61 USF-38 23:00.00
41 Jensen, Jonathan J 45 DAM-38 23:13.23
42 Daniels, Larry N 65 MAAC-38  23:20.00
43 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 23:30.00
44 Neuschwander, Bruce D 59 HTUB-38 24:00.00
45 Walker, Byron 51 MAAC-38  24:04.00
46 Fairfield, David M 71 TCAM-38  24:30.00
47 Upshaw, Bob B 61 MAM-38 24:33.03
48 Borden, Peter G 60 SMMM-38  24:50.00
49 Zais, Craig A 53 DAM-38 25:00.00
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50 Yergovich, Matthew S 32 USF-38 25:00.00
51 Pierce, Donald A 65 RHMS-38  25:15.00
52 Skulina, Ken 52 TVM-38 25:30.00
53 Norris, Robert F 72 DAM-38 25:47.71
54 Cousins, Bruce L 63 WCM-38 26:00.00
55 Keller, John V 61 WCM-38 26:01.00
56 Lee, Brian D 49 FGM-38 26:19.00
57 Fasbender, Barry A 73 STAN-38 26:25.41
58 Lane, EdV 71 WCM-38 26:41.11
59 Perez, Peter J 54 USF-38 27:17.76
60 Finley, Curt M 57 DAM-38 27:30.00
61 Gray, Kevin C 50 WCM-38 27:30.00
62 Mayo, Robert W 77 WCM-38 27:55.00
63 Schiel, Doug 69 TVM-38 28:50.00
64 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38  29:00.00
65 Burke, Bill 56 USF-38 29:00.00
66 Farr, Noah 27 USF-38 29:00.00
67 Mansfield, Peter 66 USF-38 29:00.00
68 Wiscomb, Lance 65 USF-38 29:00.00
69 Morey, George B 68 USF-38 31:55.22
70 Ensor, Richard E 63 USF-38 32:00.00
71 Freeman, Dale C 67 USF-38 33:00.00
72 Juarez, Jorge 35 USF-38 33:00.00
73 Walter, Ron 70 USF-38 43:00.00
74 Ridinger, Kim S 59 USF-38 45:25.00
75 Lim, Hubert 30 USF-38 48:00.00
#3 Mixed 800 Yard Freestyle Relay

Team Relay Seed Time

--- No entries for this event

#5 Women 400 Yard IM

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 4:55.17
2 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 4:55.44
3 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 5:00.00
4 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 5:00.00
5 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 5:01.54
6 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 5:04.50
7 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 5:20.00
8 Fuchslin, Kiby J 35 DAM-38 5:21.00
9 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 5:24.01
10 Hertzer, Cynthia J 41 CRUZ-38 5:29.00
11 Meyer, Marguerite 52 TOC-38 5:30.00
12 White, Lisa A 26 TVM-38 5:30.00
13 Grimm, Erin L 26 USF-38 5:30.00
14 Cerussi, Jane E 47 DAM-38 5:31.64
15 Henry,BJ 47 WCM-38 5:45.37
16 Towers, Kate 49 MAAC-38 5:45.57
17 Bechhoefer, Marta 43 CRUZ-38 5:50.00
18 Christensen, Kate C 51 TOC-38 5:50.13
19 Feldman, Ravena 35 USF-38 5:52.84
20 Rees, Karla E 38 MVM-38 5:55.00
21 Jones, Sara H 42 SRM-38 5:59.98
22 McGregor-Crane, Izzie A 52 HTUB-38 6:00.00
23 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 6:00.00
24 Deasy, Michelle C 39 TOC-38 6:00.00
25 Hafner, Hilary R 51 SRM-38 6:10.00
26 Welsh, Mary 57 TCAM-38 6:15.00
27 Seitz, Chris A 48 TVM-38 6:15.00
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28 Quinn, Phyllis E 55 TOC-38 6:15.90
29 Albertson, Nay 56 WCM-38 6:40.00
30 Viscardi, Josie A 46 RHMS-38 6:45.00
31 Schwartz, Judith E 56 MELO-38 6:45.96
32 Nygren, Mary Ann 43 TVM-38 6:55.00
33 Gettling, Janet 62 OREG-37 6:58.00
34 Tilds, Katrina 33 USF-38 7:00.00
35 Kulla, Morgan L 59 USF-38 7:01.06
36 Gill, Kathy M 57 DAM-38 7:30.00
37 Bailey, Lee Ann 56 DAM-38 7:36.60
38 Chin, Jian 47 CUDA-38 7:40.00
39 Horak, Kathleen M 51 TCAM-38 7:40.00
40 Litman, Jacklyn 60 BAY-38 7:45.00
41 Chen, Marrie A 33 DAM-38 8:00.00
42 Tevis, Maggie H 63 RHMS-38 8:20.00
43 Callison, Barbara F 78 RINC-38 8:40.00
44 Parola, Sheryl A 62 TCAM-38 8:41.00
45 Ducey, Maria 48 USF-38 8:50.37
46 Norris, Roswita D 68 DAM-38 9:11.50
47 Owens, Barbara R 81 WCM-38 11:00.00
48 Duncan, Jean M 78 WCM-38 11:30.00
49 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38  15:54.00
#6 Men 400 Yard IM

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 4:13.18
2 Stoner, Chris T 19 DAM-38 4:24.44
3 Fahlstrom, Todd M 24 CMAM-38 4:43.00
4 Finney, Peter C 43 MAM-38 4:44.40
5 Hamilton, Nathan 42 SNM-38 4:44.53
6 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 4:45.01
7 Volpp, Bryan D 53 WCM-38 4:48.50
8 Morales, John R 53 SRM-38 4:55.55
9 Lemke, Zebron J 30 AAM-38 5:00.00
10 Dolar, Kevin I 23 USF-38 5:01.07
11 Guadagni, Peter M 56 WCM-38 5:02.11
12 Abrams, Scott C 43 WCM-38 5:06.27
13 Wilson, Joel R 62 CRUZ-38 5:10.00
14 Snodgrass, Robert A 48 TVM-38 5:12.99
15 Mc Bride, Patrick F 41 USF-38 5:19.35
16 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 5:20.00
17 Cisillik, Lajos G 42 USF-38 5:20.00
18 Mundschau, Steve H 57 USF-38 5:20.00
19 Smith, Curt M 46 USF-38 5:20.00
20 Woodruff, Dave L 54 DAM-38 5:29.38
21 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 5:30.00
22 Dennis, D Craig 64 WCM-38 5:39.45
23 Litvak, Igor 25 USF-38 5:45.54
24 Dahlin, Duke A 62 USF-38 5:55.00
25 Sheeper, Tim K 47 MELO-38 6:00.00
26 Sorg, Jack H 54 MVM-38 6:00.00
27 McLintock, John 56 SDSM-44 6:00.00
28 Antonen, Charles J 33 USF-38 6:00.00
29 Michaels, Jeremiah 34 USF-38 6:00.00
30 Jansen, Martin A 52 WCM-38 6:06.06
31 Durham, George A 31 USF-38 6:10.00
32 Zais, Craig A 53 DAM-38 6:30.00
33 Pierce, Donald A 65 RHMS-38 6:30.00

34 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 6:30.00
35 Bucy, John S 32 USF-38 6:30.00
36 Borden, Peter G 60 SMMM-38 6:40.00
37 Keller, John V 61 WCM-38 6:45.00
38 Fasbender, Barry A 73 STAN-38 6:52.90
39 Perilman, Jim E 72 WCM-38 7:15.00
40 Fairfield, David M 71 TCAM-38 7:45.00
41 Andrews, Bryan W 59 USF-38 7:45.00
42 Burke, Bill 56 USF-38 8:00.00
43 Wiscomb, Lance 65 USF-38 8:00.00
44 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 9:00.00
45 Chen, Jack P 39 DAM-38 9:30.00
46 Osborne, Daniel R 77 USF-38 9:30.00
47 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 10:00.00
#7 Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Lyons, Katie A 30 TOC-38 2:00.00
2 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 2:03.50
3 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 2:04.00
4 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 2:04.98
5 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 2:05.61
6 Curran, Margee M 49 WCM-38 2:05.70
7 Matena, Jana 48 MELO-38 2:06.00
8 Wigginton, Shannon L 37 TVM-38 2:10.10
9 Rempe, Rachel M 28 MPM-38 2:11.93
10 Deasy, Michelle C 39 TOC-38 2:12.00
11 Meyer, Marguerite 52 TOC-38 2:12.00
12 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 2:14.62
13 Hunt, Allison 47 ALMA-38 2:14.69
14 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 2:15.00
15 Brown, Joelle A 25 SCAM-38 2:16.68
16 Henry, BJ 47 WCM-38 2:16.85
17 David, Nicole 43 DAM-38 2:18.00
18 Jaubert, Leslie M 53 SRM-38 2:18.00
19 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 2:18.68
20 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 2:18.92
21 Burch, Katie E 33 WCM-38 2:20.34
22 Finch, Merry B 56 YCMS-38 2:21.03
23 Kahn, Mary J 51 DAM-38 2:21.39
24 Breen, Barbara L 52 MELO-38 2:23.00
25 Miller, Celeste 61 SNM-38 2:23.00
26 Pearson, Loren J 35 TVM-38 2:25.96
27 Beal, Laura A 45 SRM-38 2:28.95
28 Blaha, Sharon L 50 DAM-38 2:30.00
29 Gerhan, Martha 49 USF-38 2:30.00
30 Shoenberger, Linda R 63 TAM-38 2:33.37
31 Welsh, Mary 57 TCAM-38 2:35.00
32 Sullivan, Maureen 39 TOC-38 2:36.00
33 Aldeguer, Christine M 45 USF-38 2:37.00
34 Schwartz, Judith E 56 MELO-38 2:37.38
35 Coffee, Cassandra 49 MPM-38 2:38.66
36 Ottati, Chris 55 WCM-38 2:39.00
37 Lambert, Caroline 53 SPAS-38 2:40.00
38 Petersen, Jennifer L 56 TVM-38 2:43.00
39 Williams, Mary V 47 WCM-38 2:44.00
40 Chen, Marrie A 33 DAM-38 2:45.00
41 Horak, Kathleen M 51 TCAM-38 2:50.00
42 Kessinger, Katy L 56 UTAH-34 2:50.30
43 Forster, Jodie B 52 TCAM-38 2:50.80
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44 Jefferies, Shanie 37 DAM-38 2:55.00
45 Chase, Tina K 51 USF-38 2:55.00
46 Collins, Susan M 61 DAM-38 2:56.00
47 Felton, Anezka G 62 TOC-38 2:56.82
48 Scott, Stephanie I 64 WCM-38 2:59.00
49 Litman, Jacklyn 60 BAY-38 3:00.00
50 Underwood, Marilyn C 51 DAM-38 3:00.00
51 Marnell, Mary 54 WCM-38 3:00.00
52 Sinclair, Jessica 41 TVM-38 3:03.00
53 Coleman, Kate A 68 SCAM-38 3:05.40
54 Mc Cubbin, Miek 75 SMMM-38 3:11.00
55 Harms, Kildine J 57 WCM-38 3:11.96
56 Bailey, Lee Ann 56 DAM-38 3:15.00
57 Robben, Barbara 76 UNAT 3:21.82
58 Parola, Sheryl A 62 TCAM-38 3:25.00
59 Rodd, Gail G 68 TCAM-38 3:28.56
60 Perry, Laurie S 57 TCAM-38 3:30.00
61 Callison, Barbara F 78 RINC-38 3:32.00
62 Hirsch, Ann M 80 WCM-38 3:35.00
63 Monroe, Donna 77 WCM-38 3:35.00
64 Short, Laura J 61 USF-38 3:40.00
65 Campbell, Martha C 62 USF-38 3:40.34
66 Birdsall, Connie L 65 TCAM-38 3:42.00
67 Hagiwara, Tanako 72 USF-38 3:50.00
68 Huckabay, Emma L 55 USF-38 3:50.00
69 Chaitkin, Lauren E 66 USF-38 3:55.00
70 Shuller, Mary Ann 30 SMST-38 4:00.00
71 Voorhees, Margaret S 82 USF-38 4:00.00
72 Rodriguez, Kayla E 19 USF-38 4:30.00
73 Mutzner, Sissy A 82 TCAM-38 4:35.00
74 Melamed, Ann 59 USF-38 5:00.00
75 Allen, Mary A 78 USF-38 5:01.00
76 Rose, Polly 68 USF-38 5:35.00
#8 Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Boatwright, David E 49 WCM-38 1:48.00
2 Sanchez, Carlos F 24 SMMM-38 1:51.30
3 Custard, Kylen 23 CRUZ-38 1:52.00
4 Angel, Jorge I 43 TVM-38 1:52.00
5 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 1:53.00
6 Stahl, Stephen A 46 WCM-38 1:53.00
7 Stefan, Nick 23 TOC-38 1:53.50
8 Fahlstrom, Charles A 30 CMAM-38 1:54.50
9 Roper, Matthew D 30 DAM-38 1:55.00
10 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 1:55.00
11 Tejada, Alex 35 USF-38 1:56.00
12 Hoftyzer, Ernie 41 DAM-38 1:57.85
13 Boone, Jon 47 WCM-38 1:58.20
14 Druz, Loren 55 WCM-38 1:59.00
15 Heath, Robert H 54 MAM-38 2:00.00
16 Ryder, Mike J 56 SNM-38 2:00.00
17 Tuholski, Walter G 33 WCM-38 2:00.00
18 Broderick, Tim 60 STAN-38 2:00.25
19 Clemmons, Jim 60 MAM-38 2:01.50
20 Donlon, Kevin H 32 USF-38 2:01.65
21 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 2:02.00
22 Gronert, Karsten 45 WCM-38 2:02.95
23 Allen, Chuck F 47 WCM-38 2:03.00
24 O'Brien, Kerry L 54 WCM-38 2:03.00




FastLane Tek, Inc www.fastlanetek.com - Contractor License
2011 Pacific Masters Short Course Champs - 4/8/2011 to 4/10/2011
Psych Sheet

#8 ... (Men 200 Yard Freestyle)

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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55
56
57
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59
60
61
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63
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70
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van Boer, Eric D
Kadi, Mike

Birnie, Tim A
Snodgrass, Robert A
Al-Barazi, Hershow
Culpepper, Spence
Heaney, Michael P
Ottati, Dean
Sperka, Daniel J
Zajonc, Jason M
Goble, John M
Sorg, Jack H
Foreaker, Don
Smith, Curt M

Yu, Aaron J
Bernard, Alan D
Curtis, Jon S

Davis, Don M
Sapirstein, Julian B
Wilson, Joel R
Crane, John K
Burns, Richard
White, Tobin F
Tice, Jon

Sheeper, Tim K
Holmes, David B
Mc Clelland, Mac D
Sharpe, Randell B
Bucy, John S
Porcella, John
Citron, Jeff M
Daniels, Larry N
Pankey, Chris S
Kendall, Scot
Campbell, Chris
Frost, Kenneth A
Pellicano, Dino
Garrett, Steve M
Antonen, Charles J
Yergovich, Matthew S
Sutton-Beattie, Eric L
Mills, Jack S

Kahn, Stuart L
Litvak, Igor
Malapira, Jonathan M
France, Kermit S
Walker, Byron
Ceci, Louis G
Atondo, Richard E
Borden, Peter G
Woodruff, Michael
Noble, Brian J
Durham, George A
Kubokawa, Jon Y
Moore, Michael W
Perez, Peter J
Keller, John V
Norris, Robert F

56 RHMS-38
47 MVM-38
65 SRM-38
48 TVM-38
35 USF-38
40 WCM-38
44 WCM-38
50 WCM-38
45 DAM-38
37 SRM-38
48 ALMA-38
54 MVM-38
58 SRM-38
46 USF-38
35 USF-38
61 MPM-38
34 DAM-38
66 RHMS-38
61 USF-38
62 CRUZ-38
59 HTUB-38
67 TAM-38
39 DAM-38
53 DAM-38
47 MELO-38
57 TOC-38
62 MAM-38
53 AAM-38
32 USF-38
48 WCM-38
55 YCMS-38
65 MAAC-38
56 MAM-38
60 CRUZ-38
50 MVM-38
66 TAM-38
45 SMST-38
53 DAM-38
33 USF-38
32 USF-38
58 RHMS-38
64 DAM-38
57 DAM-38
25 USF-38
41 TVM-38
44 WCM-38
51 MAAC-38
60 STAN-38
61 USF-38
60 SMMM-38
65 BAM-38
41 USF-38
31 USF-38
55 WCM-38
60 USF-38
54 USF-38
61 WCM-38
72 DAM-38

2:04.00
2:04.65
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:05.00
2:06.00
2:06.00
2:06.00
2:07.20
2:08.58
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.50
2:11.00
2:11.49
2:11.92
2:12.00
2:12.00
2:12.00
2:14.28
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:15.00
2:17.00
2:18.00
2:18.00
2:18.00
2:18.00
2:19.00
2:19.90
2:22.00
2:22.00
2:22.00
2:23.00
2:24.01
2:25.00
2:25.30
2:27.00
2:27.65
2:28.82
2:30.45
2:30.97
2:33.83
2:34.85
2:35.00
2:35.00
2:39.00
2:40.00
2:40.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:48.00
2:48.95
2:50.00
2:53.06
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83 Robinson, Bill R 66 WCM-38 2:55.00
84 Mayo, Robert W 77 WCM-38 2:59.00
85 Frankel, Thomas H 69 DAM-38 3:00.00
86 Neuschwander, Bruce D 59 HTUB-38 3:00.00
87 Michaels, Jeremiah 34 USF-38 3:00.00
88 Cottrell, Richard B 70 MELO-38 3:03.00
89 Schiel, Doug 69 TVM-38 3:10.00
90 Burke, Bill 56 USF-38 3:10.00
91 Stupfel, Norman E 78 WCM-38 3:10.00
92 Juarez, Jorge 35 USF-38 3:15.00
93 Plasman, Duncan S 68 YCMS-38 3:17.62
94 Mansfield, Peter 66 USF-38 3:20.00
95 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38 3:22.70
96 Freeman, Dale C 67 USF-38 3:32.00
97 Snape, William J 67 USF-38 3:32.00
98 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 3:42.00
99 East, Everett F 57 TCAM-38 3:45.00
100 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 4:00.00
101 Sider, Gabriel J 67 USF-38 4:15.00
102 Murray, Ed 61 USF-38 6:00.00
#9 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Davidoff, Cara 25 TOC-38 5:25.00
2 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 5:25.00
3 Droubay, Christy 29 TVM-38 5:30.00
4 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 5:30.09
5 Curran, Margee M 49 WCM-38 5:30.70
6 Matena, Jana 48 MELO-38 5:35.00
7 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 5:39.09
8 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 5:40.38
9 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 5:40.79
10 Meyer, Marguerite 52 TOC-38 5:45.00
11 Hernandez, Jill S 50 CHIC-38 5:45.62
12 Grimm, Erin L 26 USF-38 5:50.00
13 Rempe, Rachel M 28 MPM-38 5:59.91
14 Wigginton, Shannon L 37 TVM-38 6:00.00
15 Henry,BJ 47 WCM-38 6:00.53
16 Dornan, Gwen A 48 USF-38 6:02.87
17 Brown, Joelle A 25 SCAM-38 6:09.85
18 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 6:10.58
19 Danner, Alexa L 19 DAM-38 6:10.97
20 David, Nicole 43 DAM-38 6:13.00
21 Servas, Karen A 49 MAAC-38 6:14.00
22 Couch, Stephanie D 46 MELO-38 6:15.00
23 Alford, Terri L 44 TCAM-38 6:15.00
24 Lockhart, Christine N 52 UNAT 6:15.00
25 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 6:15.00
26 Groskopf, Sarah L 30 BAC-38 6:16.69
27 Miller, Celeste 61 SNM-38 6:20.00
28 McGowan, Christina A 23 WCM-38 6:20.00
29 Finch, Merry B 56 YCMS-38 6:21.37
30 Blaha, Sharon L 50 DAM-38 6:30.00
31 Gerhan, Martha 49 USF-38 6:30.00
32 Letson, Mary 35 USF-38 6:30.00
33 Gray, KaraL 45 WCM-38 6:30.00
34 Eisenman, Judy A 57 TAM-38 6:33.82
35 Phalen, Jennifer R 46 SCAM-38 6:38.64
36 Ursin, Diane L 47 RHMS-38 6:40.00
37 Welsh, Mary 57 TCAM-38 6:40.00
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38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

Quinn, Phyllis E
Shoenberger, Linda R
Silva, Leslie L

Gwin, Danielle M
Albertson, Nay
Strauss, Judy

Boyer, Karen L
Weibell, Liz

Pearson, Loren J
Dunn, Ann L

Edler, Monica K
Kessinger, Katy L
Sorenson, Caroline L
Thompson, Margaret A
Neuschwander, Cindy
Lambert, Caroline
Feeley, Louise S
Tukua, Karen M
Kulla, Morgan L
Forster, Jodie B
Fuentes, Susan L
Aldeguer, Christine M
Allen, Susan J

Mills, Ginelle E
Hansel, Neila

Ridout, Nancy J
Meyer, Susan T
Scott, Stephanie I
Munn, Susan L
Harms, Cheryl M
Chase, Tina K
Litman, Jacklyn
Chin, Jian

Ducey, Maria

Perry, Laurie S
Harms, Kildine J
Horak, Kathleen M
Rogers, Kerry H
Conkey, Nancy
Parola, Sheryl A

Mc Cubbin, Miek
Carter, Robin M
Dunn, Audrey J
Rodd, Gail G
Monroe, Donna
White, Susan E
Cross-Drew, Candace J
Birdsall, Connie L
Pashelinsky, Erin L
Hagiwara, Tanako
Duncan, Jean M
Shuller, Mary Ann
Carbonaro, Mary S
Huckabay, Emma L
Chaitkin, Lauren E
Nakell, Linda C
Giove, Julie K
Moorehead, Lindsay M
Mutzner, Sissy A

Bensu, Janet L

55 TOC-38
63 TAM-38
55 WCM-38
23 TVM-38
56 WCM-38
56 MELO-38
55 PCAM-38
30 PCAM-38
35 TVM-38
46 USF-38
39 USF-38
56 UTAH-34
29 MAM-38
30 MAM-38
57 HTUB-38
53 SPAS-38
52 MELO-38
61 WCM-38
59 USF-38
52 TCAM-38
37 MAM-38
45 USF-38
66 USF-38
38 WCM-38
35 WCM-38
69 TAM-38
60 DAM-38
64 WCM-38
72 DAM-38
60 TCAM-38
51 USF-38
60 BAY-38
47 CUDA-38
48 USF-38
57 TCAM-38
57 WCM-38
51 TCAM-38
58 WCM-38
66 SNM-38
62 TCAM-38
75 SMMM-38
60 TCAM-38
57 USF-38
68 TCAM-38
77 WCM-38
68 TCAM-38
64 DAM-38
65 TCAM-38
63 USF-38
72 USF-38
78 WCM-38
30 SMST-38
57 TCAM-38
55 USF-38
66 USF-38
59 USF-38
61 TCAM-38
28 TVM-38
82 TCAM-38
78 USF-38

6:40.80
6:41.54
6:45.92
6:50.00
6:50.00
7:00.00
7:00.00
7:00.00
7:00.00
7:00.00
7:00.00
7:00.00
7:10.00
7:10.00
7:11.00
7:11.00
7:20.00
7:28.47
7:29.52
7:29.70
7:30.00
7:30.00
7:30.00
7:30.00
7:49.63
7:52.50
7:53.00
7:55.00
7:55.66
8:00.00
8:00.00
8:10.00
8:10.00
8:17.61
8:25.00
8:28.00
8:30.00
8:30.00
8:35.24
8:40.00
8:47.00
8:55.86
9:00.00
9:02.00
9:14.00
9:30.00
9:35.00
9:40.00
9:48.00
9:50.00
9:53.00
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:00.00
10:25.00
10:54.00
11:00.00
11:00.00
11:30.00
11:31.26
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#9 ... (Women 500 Yard Freestyle) 53 Bucy, John S 32 USF-38 6:30.00 18 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 33.00
98 Allen, Mary A 78 USF-38 13:14.00 54 Glass, Jeff 53 MAM-38 6:31.27 19 Kahn, Mary J 51 DAM-38 33.47
99 Rose, Polly 68 USF-38 13:45.00 55 Daniels, Larry N 65 MAAC-38 6:35.00 20 Cerussi, Jane E 47 DAM-38 33.71

100 Powell, Susie W 58 MPM-38 34:00.00 56 Holmes, David B 57 TOC-38 6:40.00 21 Fuchslin, Kiby J 35 DAM-38 34.00

#10 Men 500 Yard Freestvl 57 Young, Julius W 64 USF-38 6:40.25 22 Feldman, Ravena 35 USF-38 34.20

en ard Freestyle .
Y 58 O'Hare, Shannon 33 MPM-38 6:41.09 23 Sutherland, Erica 51 MPM-38 34.24
Name Age Team Seed Time .
- - 59 Womack, Lance K 46 MAM-38 6:45.00 24 Hafner, Hilary R 51 SRM-38 34.50
1 Guido, Chris J 19 DAM-38 4:55.00
60 Walker, Byron 51 MAAC-38 6:46.00 25 Jones, Sara H 42 SRM-38 34.56
2 Nonaka, Andy J 31 WCM-38 4:55.00 . i
61 Mills, Jack S 64 DAM-38 6:50.93 26 Doyle, Nia 30 MEMO-38 35.00
3 Custard, Kylen 23 CRUZ-38 4:59.00 X
X . 62 Cort, Doug 61 CMAM-38 6:52.11 27 Meyer, Marguerite 52 TOC-38 35.00
4 Rajagopalan, Krish A 19 DAM-38 4:59.33 . . . .
63 Ramaiya, Harish A 36 UNAT 6:55.00 28 Liu, Ouida 30 USF-38 35.00
5 Dorr, John W 27 TOC-38 4:59.58 . L.
. 64 Giles, George S 51 VACA-38 6:58.55 29 Batzer, Tunisia A 27 VACA-38 35.10
6 Gaggero, David 34 TOC-38 5:05.00 . . .
65 Goupil, Dominique P 55 LAMV-38 7:00.00 30 Ackeret, Ericka L 27 WCM-38 35.21
7 Angel, Jorge I 43 TVM-38 5:05.00 . . X
; ] 66 Ugarkovich, David M 63 SAC-38 7:00.00 31 Bennett, Jill 46 MAM-38 36.20
8 Saljoughian, Payam A 24 USF-38 5:05.00 A
67 Painter, Howard H 57 TCAM-38 7:00.00 32 Shaps, Dana L 31 MAM-38 36.50
9 Sanchez, Carlos F 24 SMMM-38 5:07.45
68 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 7:00.00 33 Taylor, Barbara G 56 YCMS-38 36.61
10 Callaghan, Mark B 31 DAM-38 5:15.00 K
. 69 Hess, Bart R 50 TVM-38 7:00.00 34 Anderson, Meredith C 47 MAM-38 36.69
11 Winsor, Brad 39 DAM-38 5:15.01 . X i
. 70 Yergovich, Matthew S 32 USF-38 7:00.00 35 Ursin, Diane L 47 RHMS-38 37.00
12 Hoftyzer, Ernie 41 DAM-38 5:16.01 i i
X 71 Moore, Li 32 MVM-38 7:06.41 36 Sotelo, Sophia S 49 WCM-38 37.00
13 Hathaway, Nick J 22 CMAM-38 5:20.05 X
72 Woodruff, Michael 65 BAM-38 7:15.00 37 Gray, KaraL 45 WCM-38 37.50
14 Carter, Brandon J 40 MMSW-38 5:22.65 . X
73 Moore, Michael W 60 USF-38 7:15.00 38 Hertzer, Cynthia J 41 CRUZ-38 38.00
15 Evans, Mark E 53 DAM-38 5:23.44
74 Lane, EdV 71 WCM-38 7:30.11 39 Jones, Barbara L 55 MELO-38 38.00
16 Druz, Loren 55 WCM-38 5:25.00 X i
75 Norris, Robert F 72 DAM-38 7:35.79 40 Couch, Stephanie D 46 MELO-38 38.10
17 Burks, Robert M 40 SNM-38 5:29.00 .
. 76 Perez, Peter J 54 USF-38 7:49.74 41 Alford, Terri L 44 TCAM-38 38.17
18 Atchison, Dean T 40 USF-38 5:29.00
. 77 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38 8:00.00 42 Boyer, Karen L 55 PCAM-38 38.40
19 Ryder, Mike J 56 SNM-38 5:30.00 .
: . 78 Gray, Kevin C 50 WCM-38 8:00.00 43 Coffee, Cassandra 49 MPM-38 38.80
20 Tilburg, Michael A 34 USF-38 5:30.00 X
. 79 Ingalls, Donald A 73 MVM-38 8:05.00 44 Neuschwander, Cindy 57 HTUB-38 39.00
21 Tuholski, Walter G 33 WCM-38 5:30.00 i K
| 80 Cottrell, Richard B 70 MELO-38 8:05.83 45 Lambert, Caroline 53 SPAS-38 39.00
22 Guadagni, Peter M 56 WCM-38 5:31.26 i
81 Carter, Lawrence A 62 TCAM-38 8:18.33 46 Hepworth, Linda 57 RHMS-38 39.28
23 Hardcastle, Holden P 33 USF-38 5:35.80 i .
. 82 Schiel, Doug 69 TVM-38 8:20.00 47 Hackett, Dina J 49 MAAC-38 39.60
24 Wilson, Joel R 62 CRUZ-38 5:39.00 .
. 83 Mayo, Robert W 77 WCM-38 8:20.00 48 Dodd, Dina 47 BRS-38 40.00
25 De Cosse, David E 50 CRUZ-38 5:40.00
. ] 84 Mansfield, Peter 66 USF-38 8:30.00 49 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 40.00
26 Tainty, Chris J 51 CRUZ-38 5:40.00 X X X
. 85 Conkey, Jim 79 SNM-38 8:43.10 50 Ottati, Chris 55 WCM-38 41.00
27 Heaney, Michael P 44 WCM-38 5:40.00 i
86 Morner, Stan F 76 WCM-38 8:45.25 51 Scott, Emily 31 SRM-38 42.00
28 Boone, Jon 47 WCM-38 5:42.12 X
87 Stupfel, Norman E 78 WCM-38 8:50.00 52 Hansel, Neila 35 WCM-38 42.31
29 Lemke, Zebron J 30 AAM-38 5:45.00 i - .
X 88 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38 9:17.03 53 Brown, Rita E 55 LVTC-38 42.34
30 Donlon, Kevin H 32 USF-38 5:45.00 L .
. 89 Snape, William J 67 USF-38 9:53.00 54 Gillon, Jean W 59 MELO-38 43.00
31 Speyer, Gabriel D 37 USF-38 5:45.00 .
: 90 Pedder, Stan 76 WCM-38 10:00.00 55 Gill, Kathy M 57 DAM-38 43.38
32 White, Mark 48 TSUN-38 5:50.00 . .
. 91 Giove, (Mike) Anthony M 57 TCAM-38  13:00.00 56 Forsey, Lynn M 49 MPM-38 43.41
33 Rader, David M 50 DAM-38 5:51.39
92 Clark, Floyd W 80 TCAM-38  13:30.00 57 Dumont, Mary T 57 USF-38 43.56
34 Foreaker, Don 58 SRM-38 5:55.00 X X
58 Tevis, Maggie H 63 RHMS-38 44.00
35 Bernard, Alan D 61 MPM-38 5:55.55 #11 Women 50 Yard Backstroke
. - 59 Allen, Susan J 66 USF-38 44.00
36 Sperka, Daniel J 45 DAM-38 5:57.27 Name Age Team Seed Time .
60 Williams, Mary V 47 WCM-38 44.00
37 Sanders, Drew Y 40 TOC-38 6:00.00 1 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 27.90
. . . 61 Kulla, Morgan L 59 USF-38 44.38
38 Dolar, Kevin I 23 USF-38 6:00.00 2 Reilly, Erin P 25 TOC-38 29.50
K X i . 62 Laurence, Sandy T 54 DAM-38 45.00
39 Reid, Justin R 28 USF-38 6:00.50 3 Martino, Gina L 31 FGM-38 30.00
. . 63 Strauss, Judy 56 MELO-38 45.00
40 Crane, John K 59 HTUB-38 6:05.00 4 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 30.03 . .
. . . 64 Hieb-Stock, Lisa M 31 TCAM-38 45.00
41 Griffith, Wayne W 50 WCM-38 6:05.08 5 Reilly, Catie L 30 TOC-38 30.80
X 65 Letson, Mary 35 USF-38 45.00
42 Davis, Don M 66 RHMS-38 6:09.90 6 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 31.00 L
R 66 Hornof, Kristine T 63 DAM-38 46.19
43 Keady, John B 47 MAM-38 6:10.00 7 Droubay, Christy 29 TVM-38 31.00
i . 67 Conkey, Nancy 66 SNM-38 46.30
44 Virtue, Paul A 59 USF-38 6:11.66 8 Zeljak, Maureen A 43 DEC-38 31.09 . :
68 Mc Cubbin, Miek 75 SMMM-38 47.00
45 Cook, John M 40 USF-38 6:12.00 9 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 31.14
; 69 Sandner, Kathy J 54 MAAC-38 47.40
46 Goble, John M 48 ALMA-38 6:15.00 10 Roberts, Julie E 47 DAM-38 31.29 .
. . 70 Lohr-Shelton, Julianne M 30 DAM-38 47.48
47 Noble, Brian J 41 USF-38 6:20.00 11 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 31.60
. . . 71 Mc Partland, Peg K 68 MAM-38 48.00
48 Sapirstein, Julian B 61 USF-38 6:25.72 12 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 31.72
. . 72 Parola, Sheryl A 62 TCAM-38 49.00
49 Kennedy, James B 59 CMAM-38 6:25.75 13 Belliveau, Adrienne C 27 USF-38 31.80 .
73 Baptista, Barbara O 64 MAM-38 49.24
50 Garrett, Steve M 53 DAM-38 6:26.11 14 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 32.00 .
. 74 Perry, Laurie S 57 TCAM-38 50.00
51 Novaes, Paul 45 SMMM-38 6:30.00 15 Cox, Juliet E 43 MAM-38 32.25
75 Huang, Cathy 55 USF-38 50.00
52 Shoenberger, Deacon G 36 TAM-38 6:30.00 16 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 32.37
. 76 Campbell, Martha C 62 USF-38 50.39
17 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 32.69 X
77 Sorensen, Lucia 47 DAM-38 52.68
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#11 ... (Women 50 Yard Backstroke)
78 Hirsch, Ann M 80 WCM-38 53.00
79 Monroe, Donna 77 WCM-38 53.00
80 Norris, Roswita D 68 DAM-38 53.27
81 Romano, Sara J 33 USF-38 54.00
82 Chaitkin, Lauren E 66 USF-38 54.50
83 Stanton, Susan G 58 MAM-38 55.00
84 Huckabay, Emma L 55 USF-38 55.00
85 Nichols, Janet L 57 FGST-38 59.81
86 Chen, Marrie A 33 DAM-38 1:00.00
87 White, Susan E 68 TCAM-38 1:02.00
88 Barry, Marty 78 RHMS-38 1:02.16
89 Giove, Julie K 61 TCAM-38 1:02.30
90 Rodd, Gail G 68 TCAM-38 1:04.68
91 Gillesby, Martha J 59 USF-38 1:05.00
92 Taub, Pamela A 60 WCM-38 1:05.00
93 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 1:05.03
94 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 1:06.70
95 Mutzner, Sissy A 82 TCAM-38 1:08.00
96 Chin, Lisa S 67 WCM-38 1:09.08
97 Fasbender, Alice J 72 SMMM-38 1:10.00
98 Harms, Cheryl M 60 TCAM-38 1:10.00
99 Voorhees, Margaret S 82 USF-38 1:10.00
100 Bensu, Janet L 78 USF-38 1:12.72
101 Germolus, Dixie C 83 WCM-38 1:20.00
102 Allen, Mary A 78 USF-38 1:22.00
103 Carbonaro, Mary S 57 TCAM-38 1:30.00
104 Cross-Drew, Candace J 64 DAM-38 1:45.00
105 Allen, Gloria 70 USF-38 2:00.00

#12 Men 50 Yard Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Dorr, John W 27 TOC-38 25.67
2 Gaggero, David 34 TOC-38 26.75
3 Follmer, Douglas 29 USF-38 27.11
4 Roper, Matthew D 30 DAM-38 27.21
5 Reilly, Timothy J 39 TVM-38 28.00
6 Nonaka, Andy J 31 WCM-38 28.00
7 Mellinger, Jeff R 32 WCM-38 28.04
8 Barta, Chris 44 TEME-38 28.19
9 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 28.50
10 Heath, Robert H 54 MAM-38 28.50
11 Wilder, Hugh 63 SRM-38 28.50
12 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 28.85
13 Hamilton, Rick M 43 MAM-38 29.00
14 Arcuni, Phil W 52 MELO-38 29.00
15 Birnie, Tim A 65 SRM-38 29.00
16 Goldman, Mark S 39 DAM-38 29.20
17 Ferroggiaro, Fred 57 TOC-38 29.24
18 Wood, Jordan 32 GG-38 29.35
19 Velasco, Tim T 44 AAM-38 29.50
20 Lillard, Nick C 28 VACA-38 29.51
21 Taylor, Ron A 50 RPM-38 29.52
22 De Cosse, David E 50 CRUZ-38 30.00
23 Tainty, Chris J 51 CRUZ-38 30.00
24 van Boer, Eric D 56 RHMS-38 30.00
25 White, Tobin F 39 DAM-38 30.07
26 Burns, Richard 67 TAM-38 30.12
27 Mc Sweeney, Brian P 44 USF-38 30.26

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
;

7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87

—_

—

—_

Smith, Curt M
Craven, Rob
Tofanelli, Chris J
Schmitz, John
Samoilov, Arkadii V
Glass, Jeff

Carr, Mike W
Schindler, Tom H
Sand, Mark D
Wilson, Todd
Dugan, Tom W
Hauck, Brian A
Greenwood, Scott C
Justeson, Jeff A
Ottati, Dean

Bauer, Kim
Velasco, Dan
Jegers, Daniel R
Curtis, Jon S
McPherson, Andrew M
Fuselier, Stephen A
Mundschau, Steve H
Malapira, Jonathan M
Schenstrom, Warren
Chan, Henry

Crane, John K
Gildea, David R
White, Mark
Dahlin, Duke A
Goble, John M
Walters, Kevin
Ugarkovich, David M
Jochim, Christian
Womack, Lance K
Reid, Nick J
Ramaiya, Harish A
Porcella, John
Bentley, Orin W
Bledsoe, Dennis R
Chavez, Frederick J
Cruse, Bryce

Pierce, Donald A
Zais, Craig A
Campbell, Chris
Shaw, James F
Stock, Kyle K
Piazza, Michael S
Zajonc, Jason M
Brown, Donald L
Norris, Robert F
Jones, Ashley O
Taylor, Curt

Jacoby, Gordon D
Yergovich, Matthew S
Potter, Donald R
Hess, Bart R

Chen, Jack P
Garretson, Robert O
Plasman, Duncan S
Nichols, Scott

46 USF-38
45 MAM-38
29 HTUB-38
50 LAMV-38
45 MVM-38
53 MAM-38
50 SRM-38
54 HTUB-38
41 MAM-38
46 SRM-38
52 WCM-38
42 SRM-38
33 TOC-38
52 HTUB-38
50 WCM-38
46 MPM-38
40 TUTE-38
41 MEMO-38
34 DAM-38
64 DAM-38
51 STAN-38
57 USF-38
41 TVM-38
53 SRM-38
32 SMMM-38
59 HTUB-38
67 MELO-38
48 TSUN-38
62 USF-38
48 ALMA-38
29 SRM-38
63 SAC-38
63 ALMA-38
46 MAM-38
52 SRM-38
36 UNAT

48 WCM-38
33 MEMO-38
71 WCM-38
45 WCM-38
42 MPM-38
65 RHMS-38
53 DAM-38
50 MVM-38
69 RINC-38
37 TCAM-38
65 WCM-38
37 SRM-38
77 WCM-38
72 DAM-38
79 AAM-38
57 LOM-38
67 MAM-38
32 USF-38
45 WCM-38
50 TVM-38
39 DAM-38
78 TCAM-38
68 YCMS-38
56 FGST-38
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30.50
30.88
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.04
31.10
31.50
31.50
31.50
31.50
32.00
32.00
32.20
32.20
32.50
32.50
32.83
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.08
33.50
33.55
33.90
34.00
34.00
34.00
34.22
34.34
34.50
34.64
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.30
35.50
35.50
35.50
35.85
36.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
37.37
37.50
37.57
38.70
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.39
41.00
41.03
41.15
42.00

88 Patterson, Rex P 60 MAAC-38 42.35
89 Burr, Ken M 66 WCM-38 42.50
90 Perilman, Jim E 72 WCM-38 42.70
91 Zuur, James 70 MPM-38 42.73
92 Boscovich, Bosco O 68 WCM-38 44.72
93 Harris, Victor A 47 TEME-38 45.00
94 Drolet, Jean 50 USF-38 46.00
95 Osborne, Daniel R 77 USF-38 47.00
96 Ingalls, Donald A 73 MVM-38 48.00
97 Perez, Peter J 54 USF-38 48.66
98 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 49.32
99 Juarez, Jorge 35 USF-38 50.00
100 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 52.00
101 Hathaway, Pierre 80 AAM-38 55.00
102 Stupfel, Don L 83 SMMM-38 55.00
103 Brown, Joel D 60 SRM-38 55.00
104 Giove, (Mike) Anthony M 57 TCAM-38 55.50
105 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38 58.45
106 Carlson, Steve P 91 DAM-38 1:00.00
107 Schlange, Gunter R 81 MAAC-38 1:00.00
108 Michaels, Jeremiah 34 USF-38 1:00.00
109 Snape, William J 67 USF-38 1:00.00
110 Pedder, Stan 76 WCM-38 1:00.00
111 Frankel, Thomas H 69 DAM-38 1:01.00
112 Clark, Floyd W 80 TCAM-38 1:30.00
#13 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Bennett, Jill 46 MAM-38 1:20.00
2 Follmer, Erin A 26 USF-38 2:30.47
3 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 2:32.24
4 Bell, Andee 35 DAM-38 2:33.00
5 Reitz, Kelly A 25 MPM-38 2:35.00
6 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 2:37.47
7 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 2:38.00
8 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 2:38.00
9 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 2:40.00
10 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 2:40.92
11 Baker, Julie B 34 DAM-38 2:41.00
12 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 2:42.89
13 Sotelo, Sophia S 49 WCM-38 2:44.00
14 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 2:46.32
15 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 2:49.39
16 Hertzer, Cynthia J 41 CRUZ-38 2:50.00
17 Brakeman, Jen 40 MAM-38 2:50.00
18 Matena, Jana 48 MELO-38 2:50.00
19 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 2:53.28
20 Bechhoefer, Marta 43 CRUZ-38 2:55.54
21 Conway, Erin M 29 TOC-38 2:55.55
22 McGregor-Crane, Izzie A 52 HTUB-38 2:55.60
23 Henry,BJ 47 WCM-38 2:58.77
24 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 2:59.65
25 Ursin, Diane L 47 RHMS-38 3:00.00
26 Gerhan, Martha 49 USF-38 3:00.00
27 Beal, Laura A 45 SRM-38 3:01.85
28 Rees, Karla E 38 MVM-38 3:02.54
29 Phalen, Jennifer R 46 SCAM-38 3:03.19
30 Finch, Merry B 56 YCMS-38 3:05.47
31 David, Nicole 43 DAM-38 3:07.00
32 Anicich, Emily 39 USF-38 3:07.71
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#13 ... (Women 200 Yard Breaststroke)

33 Wheeler, Barb C 54 TAM-38 3:08.00
34 Brown, Kathy 51 DAM-38 3:10.00
35 Peterson, Samantha 22 DAM-38 3:10.00
36 Sand, Kristin L 41 MAM-38 3:10.00
37 Welsh, Mary 57 TCAM-38 3:15.00
38 McGowan, Christina A 23 WCM-38 3:15.00
39 Laffan, Lisa M 27 DAM-38 3:15.62
40 Thorp, Kate 41 MPM-38 3:16.23
41 Millstein, Roberta L 45 DAM-38 3:18.82
42 Barnea, Daniela 66 STAN-38 3:19.00
43 Hansel, Neila 35 WCM-38 3:20.00
44 Dutro, Cynthia L 62 MELO-38 3:20.81
45 Kessinger, Katy L 56 UTAH-34 3:24.24
46 Cambra-Brungard, Jeanne 58 LOM-38 3:24.45
47 Alexander, Marty A 61 WCM-38 3:25.50
48 Gettling, Janet 62 OREG-37 3:27.00
49 Viskontas, Indre 34 USF-38 3:28.63
50 Aldeguer, Christine M 45 USF-38 3:30.00
51 Huang, Cathy 55 USF-38 3:30.00
52 Nip, Carol J 53 WCM-38 3:30.51
53 Collins, Susan M 61 DAM-38 3:33.00
54 Harms, Kildine J 57 WCM-38 3:35.78
55 Jefferies, Shanie 37 DAM-38 3:40.00
56 Marnell, Mary 54 WCM-38 3:40.00
57 Scott, Stephanie I 64 WCM-38 3:40.00
58 Danner, Alexa L 19 DAM-38 3:40.32
59 Tukua, Karen M 61 WCM-38 3:44.00
60 Horak, Kathleen M 51 TCAM-38 3:45.00
61 Carroll, Glenda G 67 TAM-38 3:47.00
62 Gill, Kathy M 57 DAM-38 3:50.00
63 Chase, Tina K 51 USF-38 3:50.00
64 Sorensen, Lucia 47 DAM-38 3:51.61
65 Dunn, Audrey J 57 USF-38 3:54.47
66 Litman, Jacklyn 60 BAY-38 4:00.00
67 Caso, Susie A 64 MAM-38 4:00.00
68 Allen, Susan J 66 USF-38 4:00.00
69 Norris, Roswita D 68 DAM-38 4:13.74
70 Shuller, Mary Ann 30 SMST-38 4:30.00
71 Birdsall, Connie L 65 TCAM-38 4:30.00
72 Short, Laura J 61 USF-38 4:30.00
73 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 4:35.02
74 Campbell, Martha C 62 USF-38 4:35.95
75 Pashelinsky, Erin L 63 USF-38 4:40.00
76 Nakell, Linda C 59 USF-38 4:42.00
77 Carbonaro, Mary S 57 TCAM-38 5:00.00
78 Hagiwara, Tanako 72 USF-38 5:10.00
79 Germolus, Dixie C 83 WCM-38 5:30.00
80 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 5:33.77
81 Owens, Barbara R 81 WCM-38 5:50.00
82 Chin, Lisa S 67 WCM-38 6:19.70
83 Byrnes, Ilse M 83 USF-38 6:20.84
84 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38 8:40.00
#14 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Tang, Eric 22 USF-38 2:07.99
2 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 2:10.99
3 Dorr, John W 27 TOC-38 2:12.12

5]
—_

S
—_

Guido, Chris J
Hamilton, Nathan
Dolar, Kevin I
Nonaka, Andy J
Sanchez, Carlos F
Finney, Peter C
Rider, Lee A
Wood, Jordan
Stahl, Stephen A
Volpp, Bryan D
Ryerson, Doug L
Al-Barazi, Hershow
Mikuni, Russell S
Litvak, Igor
Condon, Doug
Guadagni, Peter M
Wilson, Todd

Mc Bride, Patrick F
Morales, John R
Hardcastle, Holden P
Stietzel, Kent J
Tice, Jon

Frost, Kenneth A
Woodruff, Dave L
Sharpe, Randell B
Gildea, David R
Cook, John M
Sperka, Daniel J

Buckley, Christopher J

Yuen, Matt
Chappell, Matt
Taylor, Ron A
Kennedy, James B

Rauch Leiba, Joseph M

Llach, Eduardo F
Antonen, Charles J
Ugarkovich, David M
Stern, Tom K
Atondo, Richard E
McLintock, John
Goupil, Dominique P
Stock, Kyle K
Durham, George A

Yergovich, Matthew S

Jensen, Jonathan J
Pankey, Chris S
Kendall, Scot
Anderson, Robert L
Chen, Jack P
Jochim, Christian
Walker, Byron
Moore, Li

Moyes, Anthony J
Giles, George S
Citron, Jeff M
Campbell, Chris
Jones, Ashley O
Carter, Lawrence A
Wiscomb, Lance
Burke, Bill

19 DAM-38
42 SNM-38
23 USF-38
31 WCM-38
24 SMMM-38
43 MAM-38
55 RHMS-38
32 GG-38

46 WCM-38
53 WCM-38
57 MAAC-38
35 USF-38
29 WCM-38
25 USF-38
48 TVM-38
56 WCM-38
46 SRM-38
41 USF-38
53 SRM-38
33 USF-38
41 MELO-38
53 DAM-38
66 TAM-38
54 DAM-38
53 AAM-38
67 MELO-38
40 USF-38
45 DAM-38
48 UNAT

51 ALMA-38
46 USF-38
50 RPM-38
59 CMAM-38
37 UNAT

52 MELO-38
33 USF-38
63 SAC-38
65 STAN-38
61 USF-38
56 SDSM-44
55 LAMV-38
37 TCAM-38
31 USF-38
32 USF-38
45 DAM-38
56 MAM-38
60 CRUZ-38
55 PCAM-38
39 DAM-38
63 ALMA-38
51 MAAC-38
32 MVM-38
56 WCM-38
51 VACA-38
55 YCMS-38
50 MVM-38
79 AAM-38
62 TCAM-38
65 USF-38
56 USF-38
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2:15.00
2:18.75
2:22.75
2:23.00
2:23.40
2:23.54
2:25.00
2:25.20
2:28.00
2:28.60
2:30.00
2:30.00
2:30.77
2:31.45
2:31.54
2:33.45
2:35.00
2:36.01
2:36.55
2:39.00
2:39.47
2:40.00
2:41.00
2:42.59
2:44.11
2:44.87
2:45.00
2:47.38
2:48.00
2:48.50
2:48.99
2:49.59
2:49.80
2:52.00
2:53.00
2:55.00
2:55.40
2:56.00
2:56.00
2:56.22
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:00.00
3:01.04
3:02.50
3:03.00
3:03.60
3:04.08
3:04.78
3:05.89
3:10.00
3:10.00
3:10.55
3:13.00
3:15.00
3:23.10
3:26.00
3:30.00
3:45.00

64 Lane, EdV 71 WCM-38 3:45.11
65 Glasrud, Donald H 68 FGST-38 3:54.55
66 Morner, Stan F 76 WCM-38 3:59.61
67 Andrews, Bryan W 59 USF-38 4:00.00
68 Morey, George B 68 USF-38 4:03.39
69 Moore, Michael W 60 USF-38 4:05.00
70 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 4:15.00
71 Velasquez, Oscar 45 TEME-38 4:25.00
72 Mansfield, Peter 66 USF-38 4:30.00
73 Garretson, Robert O 78 TCAM-38 4:45.23
74 Snape, William J 67 USF-38 4:50.00
75 Schlange, Gunter R 81 MAAC-38 5:25.47
76 Kunihara, Daniel S 59 USF-38 5:30.00
#15 Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Hernandez, Sarah M 26 DAM-38 58.66
2 Reilly, Erin P 25 TOC-38 1:00.00
3 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 1:00.08
4 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 1:00.30
5 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 1:01.07
6 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 1:02.44
7 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 1:03.33
8 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 1:03.51
9 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 1:03.90
10 Hernandez, Jill S 50 CHIC-38 1:04.00
11 Reitz, Kelly A 25 MPM-38 1:05.00
12 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 1:05.00
13 Frederick, Veronica T 24 VACA-38 1:05.00
14 Bradford, Amy C 30 WCM-38 1:05.00
15 Tauzer, Carlene 27 DAM-38 1:05.50
16 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 1:06.48
17 Brakeman, Jen 40 MAM-38 1:07.00
18 Davidoff, Cara 25 TOC-38 1:07.00
19 Belliveau, Adrienne C 27 USF-38 1:08.00
20 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 1:08.67
21 Baker, Julie B 34 DAM-38 1:09.00
22 Rempe, Rachel M 28 MPM-38 1:09.67
23 Matena, Jana 48 MELO-38 1:11.00
24 Meyer, Marguerite 52 TOC-38 1:11.00
25 Nowack, Susan J 50 SRM-38 1:11.04
26 Cox, Juliet E 43 MAM-38 1:12.50
27 Girard, Suzie E 40 MAM-38 1:13.10
28 Groskopf, Sarah L 30 BAC-38 1:13.18
29 Crownshaw, Lauren A 31 DAM-38 1:13.42
30 Servas, Karen A 49 MAAC-38 1:15.00
31 Richardson, Courtney N 27 SFRP-38 1:15.00
32 Liu, Ouida 30 USF-38 1:15.00
33 McGowan, Christina A 23 WCM-38 1:15.00
34 Feldman, Ravena 35 USF-38 1:15.21
35 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 1:16.61
36 de la Torre, Yasuko 40 MEMO-38 1:20.00
37 Silva, Jenna 24 TVM-38 1:20.00
38 Harrington, Diana J 38 USF-38 1:20.00
39 Taylor, Barbara G 56 YCMS-38 1:21.03
40 Doyle, Nia 30 MEMO-38 1:25.00
41 Romine, Terri 50 HTUB-38 1:30.00
42 Fuentes, Susan L 37 MAM-38 1:30.52
43 Hieb-Stock, Lisa M 31 TCAM-38 1:32.00
44 Terhorst, Hermine M 52 SRM-38 1:33.00
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#15 ... (Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

45 Barnea, Daniela 66 STAN-38 1:35.40
46 Laffan, LisaM 27 DAM-38 1:36.12
47 Laurence, Sandy T 54 DAM-38 1:40.00
48 Neuschwander, Cindy 57 HTUB-38 1:40.00
49 Felton, Anezka G 62 TOC-38 1:43.44
50 Allen, Susan J 66 USF-38 1:45.00
51 Silva, Leslie L 55 WCM-38 1:45.09
52 Chen, Marrie A 33 DAM-38 1:50.00
53 Gill, Kathy M 57 DAM-38 1:50.00
54 Carter, Robin M 60 TCAM-38 1:55.00
55 Chaitkin, Lauren E 66 USF-38 1:55.00
56 Parola, Sheryl A 62 TCAM-38 1:56.00
57 Ducey, Maria 48 USF-38 1:57.05
58 Stanton, Susan G 58 MAM-38 2:00.00
59 White, Susan E 68 TCAM-38 2:06.00
60 Callison, Barbara F 78 RINC-38 2:10.00
61 Perry, Laurie S 57 TCAM-38 2:10.00
62 Long, Anne B 69 USF-38 2:10.00
63 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38 3:55.00
#16 Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Conway, Adam M 32 TVM-38 50.70
2 Ewald, Rui H 29 USF-38 53.00
3 Stoner, Chris T 19 DAM-38 53.95
4 Callaghan, Mark B 31 DAM-38 54.00
5 Bauer, Curtis J 25 HTUB-38 54.00
6 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 54.00
7 Rajagopalan, Krish A 19 DAM-38 54.47
8 Guido, Chris J 19 DAM-38 55.00
9 Rosen, Ben D 34 DAM-38 55.00
10 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 55.00
11 Greenwood, Scott C 33 TOC-38 56.00
12 Tejada, Alex 35 USF-38 56.00
13 Stahl, Stephen A 46 WCM-38 56.50
14 Goldman, Mark S 39 DAM-38 56.96
15 Dingeldein, George E 29 WCM-38 56.99
16 Lillard, Nick C 28 VACA-38 57.14
17 Gaggero, David 34 TOC-38 57.50
18 Evans, Mark E 53 DAM-38 57.71
19 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 57.79
20 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 58.00
21 Arcuni, Phil W 52 MELO-38 58.00
22 Fahlstrom, Todd M 24 CMAM-38 58.20
23 O'Brien, Kerry L 54 WCM-38 58.68
24 Boone, Jon 47 WCM-38 58.90
25 Burks, Robert M 40 SNM-38 59.00
26 Schenstrom, Warren 53 SRM-38 59.80
27 Hathaway, Nick J 22 CMAM-38 59.86
28 Ntatsos, Paschalis 38 UNAT 1:00.00
29 Reilly, Timothy J 39 TVM-38 1:00.10
30 Tainty, Chris J 51 CRUZ-38 1:01.00
31 Tofanelli, Chris J 29 HTUB-38 1:02.00
32 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 1:02.00
33 Figueroa, J.J. 24 USF-38 1:02.00
34 Hardcastle, Holden P 33 USF-38 1:02.42
35 Pellicano, Dino 45 SMST-38 1:02.70
36 Justeson, Jeff A 52 HTUB-38 1:03.50
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#19 Women 100 Yard IM

37 Clemmons, Jim 60 MAM-38 1:03.50
38 Kirkpatrick, John H 47 WCM-38 1:03.51
39 McPherson, Andrew M 64 DAM-38 1:04.00
40 Fuselier, Stephen A 51 STAN-38 1:04.00
41 Smith, Curt M 46 USF-38 1:04.00
42 Adkison, Bill 55 RHMS-38 1:04.90
43 De Cosse, David E 50 CRUZ-38 1:05.00
44 Winsor, Brad 39 DAM-38 1:05.01
45 Mc Bride, Patrick F 41 USF-38 1:05.09
46 Michaels, Jeremiah 34 USF-38 1:05.18
47 Reid, Justin R 28 USF-38 1:05.55
48 Holm, Brian C 39 TVM-38 1:05.99
49 Kazek, Michael S 49 CMAM-38 1:06.00
50 Hauck, Brian A 42 SRM-38 1:06.00
51 Mc Dermott, Bart J 55 SDSM-44 1:06.25
52 Burns, Richard 67 TAM-38 1:07.00
53 Durham, George A 31 USF-38 1:07.00
54 Mundschau, Steve H 57 USF-38 1:07.00
55 Bernard, Alan D 61 MPM-38 1:07.23
56 Wen, Patrick J 38 WCM-38 1:08.00
57 Kading, Matthew 35 TVM-38 1:08.68
58 Mc Sweeney, Brian P 44 USF-38 1:08.73
59 White, Tobin F 39 DAM-38 1:08.93
60 Llach, Eduardo F 52 MELO-38 1:09.00
61 Bruce, John D 63 MAM-38 1:09.45
62 Litvak, Igor 25 USF-38 1:09.89
63 Csillik, Lajos G 42 USF-38 1:10.00
64 Tilburg, Michael A 34 USF-38 1:10.00
65 Rader, David M 50 DAM-38 1:10.97
66 Dahlin, Duke A 62 USF-38 1:11.00
67 Dennis, D Craig 64 WCM-38 1:11.00
68 Young, Julius W 64 USF-38 1:11.09
69 Zajonc, Jason M 37 SRM-38 1:11.11
70 Cort, Doug 61 CMAM-38 1:12.90
71 Gass, Matthew E 53 TCAM-38 1:13.68
72 Hiraoka, Michael 37 TVM-38 1:15.00
73 Ryan, Kevin A 49 LNM-38 1:18.00
74 Daniels, Larry N 65 MAAC-38 1:20.00
75 Noble, Brian J 41 USF-38 1:20.00
76 Virtue, Paul A 59 USF-38 1:20.00
77 Fasbender, Barry A 73 STAN-38 1:29.54
78 Shaw, James F 69 RINC-38 1:30.00
79 Harris, Victor A 47 TEME-38 1:30.00
80 Perilman, Jim E 72 WCM-38 1:30.00
81 Jensen, Jonathan J 45 DAM-38 1:31.65
82 Giles, George S 51 VACA-38 1:32.55
83 Drolet, Jean 50 USF-38 1:45.00
84 Wiscomb, Lance 65 USF-38 1:45.00
85 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 1:50.00
#17 Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Team Relay Seed Time

--- No entries for this event
#18 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay
Team Relay Seed Time

No entries for this event
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Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Hernandez, Sarah M 26 DAM-38 59.73
2 Larson, Amanda D 23 DAM-38 1:00.00
3 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 1:01.97
4 Reilly, Erin P 25 TOC-38 1:02.00
5 Lyons, Katie A 30 TOC-38 1:03.50
6 Follmer, Erin A 26 USF-38 1:03.55
7 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 1:04.14
8 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 1:04.37
9 Droubay, Christy 29 TVM-38 1:05.00
10 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 1:05.44
11 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 1:05.70
12 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 1:06.56
13 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 1:07.00
14 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 1:07.47
15 Bell, Andee 35 DAM-38 1:08.00
16 Tauzer, Carlene 27 DAM-38 1:08.00
17 Brakeman, Jen 40 MAM-38 1:08.00
18 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 1:08.20
19 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 1:08.40
20 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 1:08.47
21 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 1:09.09
22 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 1:09.20
23 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 1:09.74
24 Zeljak, Maureen A 43 DEC-38 1:09.89
25 Rempe, Rachel M 28 MPM-38 1:10.00
26 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 1:10.00
27 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 1:10.00
28 Wigginton, Shannon L 37 TVM-38 1:10.10
29 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 1:10.50
30 Roberts, Julie E 47 DAM-38 1:10.57
31 Reilly, Catie L 30 TOC-38 1:11.50
32 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 1:12.00
33 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 1:12.00
34 Terhorst, Hermine M 52 SRM-38 1:12.44
35 Cerussi, Jane E 47 DAM-38 1:12.66
36 Doan, Karen M 23 USF-38 1:13.00
37 Hunt, Allison 47 ALMA-38 1:14.69
38 Fuchslin, Kiby J 35 DAM-38 1:15.00
39 de la Torre, Yasuko 40 MEMO-38 1:15.00
40 Boyer, Karen L 55 PCAM-38 1:15.00
41 Ursin, Diane L 47 RHMS-38 1:15.00
42 Davidoff, Cara 25 TOC-38 1:15.00
43 Lockhart, Christine N 52 UNAT 1:15.00
44 Frederick, Veronica T 24 VACA-38 1:15.00
45 Ackeret, Ericka L 27 WCM-38 1:15.01
46 Batzer, Tunisia A 27 VACA-38 1:15.39
47 Crownshaw, Lauren A 31 DAM-38 1:15.50
48 Jaubert, Leslie M 53 SRM-38 1:15.50
49 Wheeler, Barb C 54 TAM-38 1:15.50
50 Conway, Erin M 29 TOC-38 1:15.55
51 Hafner, Hilary R 51 SRM-38 1:16.50
52 Couch, Stephanie D 46 MELO-38 1:16.75
53 Jones, Sara H 42 SRM-38 1:17.10
54 Sotelo, Sophia S 49 WCM-38 1:18.00
55 Levy, Karen D 42 MELO-38 1:18.34
56 Werner, Lisa R 54 CSSR-38 1:18.50
57 Feeley, Louise S 52 MELO-38 1:18.80
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#19 ... (Women 100 Yard IM)

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Dodd, Dina
Taylor, Barbara G
Bechhoefer, Marta
Doyle, Nia

Reitz, Kelly A
Weibell, Liz
Miller, Celeste
Welsh, Mary
Alexander, Marty A
Anderson, Meredith C
Edler, Monica K
Coffee, Cassandra
Ennis, Cindy L
Brown, Rita E
Bennett, Jill
Thorp, Kate
Gettling, Janet
Haufler, Susie L
Sullivan, Maureen
Laffan, Lisa M
Hepworth, Linda
Diehl, Mary
Anicich, Emily
Albertson, Nay
Nip, Carol J
Hansel, Neila
Silva, Leslie L
Powell, Susie W
Sutherland, Erica
Fuentes, Susan L
Barnea, Daniela
Laurence, Sandy T
Strauss, Judy
Hieb-Stock, Lisa M
Dunn, Ann L
Felton, Anezka G
Horak, Kathleen M
Munn, Susan L
Kulla, Morgan L
Williams, Mary V
Dutro, Cynthia L
Forster, Jodie B
Gerhan, Martha
Jefferies, Shanie
Tevis, Maggie H
Naylon, Vanessa
Scott, Stephanie I
Collins, Susan M
Mc Partland, Peg K
Scott, Emily
Gwin, Danielle M
Schindler, Lisa M
Sandner, Kathy J
Romano, Sara J
Caso, Susiec A
Gillon, Jean W
Parola, Sheryl A
Marnell, Mary

47 BRS-38
56 YCMS-38
43 CRUZ-38
30 MEMO-38
25 MPM-38
30 PCAM-38
61 SNM-38
57 TCAM-38
61 WCM-38
47 MAM-38
39 USF-38
49 MPM-38
54 49ER-38
55 LVTC-38
46 MAM-38
41 MPM-38
62 OREG-37
53 MEMO-38
39 TOC-38
27 DAM-38
57 RHMS-38
56 CRUZ-38
39 USF-38
56 WCM-38
53 WCM-38
35 WCM-38
55 WCM-38
58 MPM-38
51 MPM-38
37 MAM-38
66 STAN-38
54 DAM-38
56 MELO-38
31 TCAM-38
46 USF-38
62 TOC-38
51 TCAM-38
72 DAM-38
59 USF-38
47 WCM-38
62 MELO-38
52 TCAM-38
49 USF-38
37 DAM-38
63 RHMS-38
32 GG-38

64 WCM-38
61 DAM-38
68 MAM-38
31 SRM-38
23 TVM-38
47 HTUB-38
54 MAAC-38
33 USF-38
64 MAM-38
59 MELO-38
62 TCAM-38
54 WCM-38

1:19.03
1:19.12
1:19.42
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.40
1:22.00
1:22.30
1:22.41
1:22.91
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:23.00
1:23.90
1:24.00
1:24.18
1:24.39
1:24.52
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:26.37
1:27.00
1:27.05
1:28.00
1:28.00
1:28.84
1:29.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
1:30.43
1:31.00
1:31.12
1:32.67
1:33.00
1:33.99
1:34.78
1:35.00
1:38.00
1:38.00
1:38.16
1:39.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:40.05
1:40.22
1:42.00
1:44.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
1:45.00
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116 Rogers, Kerry H 58 WCM-38 1:46.00
117 Callison, Barbara F 78 RINC-38 1:48.00
118 Carter, Robin M 60 TCAM-38 1:49.24
119 Chin, Jian 47 CUDA-38 1:50.00
120 Perry, Laurie S 57 TCAM-38 1:50.00
121 Mills, Ginelle E 38 WCM-38 1:50.00
122 Kline, Kathleen 54 MAM-38 1:55.00
123 Dumont, Mary T 57 USF-38 1:55.00
124 Birdsall, Connie L 65 TCAM-38 2:00.00
125 Long, Anne B 69 USF-38 2:00.00
126 Monroe, Donna 77 WCM-38 2:00.00
127 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 2:09.06
128 Rodd, Gail G 68 TCAM-38 2:09.95
129 Giove, Julie K 61 TCAM-38 2:11.80
130 Harms, Cheryl M 60 TCAM-38 2:15.00
131 Taub, Pamela A 60 WCM-38 2:18.00
132 Moorehead, Lindsay M 28 TVM-38 2:30.00
133 Chin, Lisa S 67 WCM-38 2:32.65
134 Owens, Barbara R 81 WCM-38 2:40.00
135 Carbonaro, Mary S 57 TCAM-38 3:00.00
136 Delaney, Barbara 64 USF-38 3:00.00
137 Rodriguez, Kayla E 19 USF-38 3:00.00
138 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38  4:10.00
#20 Men 100 Yard IM
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Conway, Adam M 32 TVM-38 54.01
2 Tang, Eric 22 USF-38 55.00
3 Follmer, Douglas 29 USF-38 55.04
4 Dingeldein, George E 29 WCM-38 55.50
5 Callaghan, Mark B 31 DAM-38 57.00
6 Rosen, Ben D 34 DAM-38 57.00
7 Angel, Jorge I 43 TVM-38 57.00
8 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 57.65
9 Bauer, Curtis J 25 HTUB-38 58.00
10 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 58.00
11 Chen, Michael W 37 WCM-38 58.00
12 Stoner, Chris T 19 DAM-38 58.11
13 Dolar, Kevin I 23 USF-38 58.33
14 Stahl, Stephen A 46 WCM-38 58.50
15 Finney, Peter C 43 MAM-38 59.00
16 Saljoughian, Payam A 24 USF-38 59.50
17 Heath, Robert H 54 MAM-38 1:00.00
18 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 1:00.00
19 Helm, Jim 55 SVAM-38 1:00.90
20 Hamilton, Nathan 42 SNM-38 1:01.00
21 Evans, Mark E 53 DAM-38 1:01.20
22 Reilly, Timothy J 39 TVM-38 1:01.81
23 Figueroa, J.J. 24 USF-38 1:02.00
24 Mikuni, Russell S 29 WCM-38 1:02.00
25 Scheberies, Fred 47 UNAT 1:02.10
26 Clemmons, Jim 60 MAM-38 1:02.50
27 Goldman, Mark S 39 DAM-38 1:02.80
28 Hardcastle, Holden P 33 USF-38 1:02.83
29 Condon, Doug 48 TVM-38 1:02.99
30 Ryerson, Doug L 57 MAAC-38 1:03.00
31 Wilson, Todd 46 SRM-38 1:03.75
32 Schmitz, John 50 LAMV-38 1:04.00
33 Hamilton, Rick M 43 MAM-38 1:04.00
34 Samoilov, Arkadii V 45 MVM-38 1:04.30

eeececccecccccccecccccecccccce

FastLane Tek.....

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

Wood, Jordan
Adkison, Bill
Lemke, Zebron J
McPherson, Andrew M
Fuselier, Stephen A
Dugan, Tom W
Bentley, Orin W
Martin, Jason T
Holm, Brian C
Reid, Justin R
Wen, Patrick J
Shoenberger, Deacon G
Broderick, Tim
Glass, Jeff

Burns, Richard
Jegers, Daniel R
Al-Barazi, Hershow
Smith, Curt M
Allen, Chuck F
Winsor, Brad
Bauer, Kim
Malapira, Jonathan M
Velasco, Tim T
Dennis, D Craig
McLintock, John
Mc Bride, Patrick F
Litvak, Igor

Kazek, Michael S
Olson, Robert H
Sperka, Daniel J
Curtis, Jon S
Csillik, Lajos G
Craven, Rob
Pellicano, Dino
Yuen, Matt
Ugarkovich, David M
Gildea, David R
Sand, Mark D
Llach, Eduardo F
Lee, Stanley H
Frost, Kenneth A
Kading, Matthew
Griffith, Wayne W
Kennedy, James B
Velasco, Dan
Citron, Jeff M
Walters, Kevin
Zajonc, Jason M
Gass, Matthew E
Pankey, Chris S

De Cosse, David E
Velasquez, Oscar
Hiraoka, Michael
Kahn, Stuart L
Chavez, Frederick J
Davis, Don M
Womack, Lance K
Antonen, Charles J
Cook, John M
Tilburg, Michael A

32 GG-38

55 RHMS-38
30 AAM-38
64 DAM-38
51 STAN-38
52 WCM-38
33 MEMO-38
25 ALMA-38
39 TVM-38
28 USF-38
38 WCM-38
36 TAM-38
60 STAN-38
53 MAM-38
67 TAM-38
41 MEMO-38
35 USF-38
46 USF-38
47 WCM-38
39 DAM-38
46 MPM-38
41 TVM-38
44 AAM-38
64 WCM-38
56 SDSM-44
41 USF-38
25 USF-38
49 CMAM-38
66 WCM-38
45 DAM-38
34 DAM-38
42 USF-38
45 MAM-38
45 SMST-38
51 ALMA-38
63 SAC-38
67 MELO-38
41 MAM-38
52 MELO-38
54 YCMS-38
66 TAM-38
35 TVM-38
50 WCM-38
59 CMAM-38
40 TUTE-38
55 YCMS-38
29 SRM-38
37 SRM-38
53 TCAM-38
56 MAM-38
50 CRUZ-38
45 TEME-38
37 TVM-38
57 DAM-38
45 WCM-38
66 RHMS-38
46 MAM-38
33 USF-38
40 USF-38
34 USF-38

1:04.48
1:04.50
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.96
1:05.99
1:05.99
1:06.45
1:06.50
1:06.62
1:07.00
1:07.32
1:07.50
1:07.69
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.01
1:08.16
1:08.16
1:08.25
1:08.30
1:08.35
1:08.50
1:08.78
1:09.00
1:09.80
1:09.81
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.15
1:10.20
1:10.25
1:10.30
1:10.48
1:10.50
1:11.00
1:11.40
1:11.50
1:11.53
1:11.69
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.12
1:12.12
1:12.35
1:12.50
1:13.00
1:13.00
1:13.00
1:13.99
1:14.00
1:14.80
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.00
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#20 ... (Men 100 Yard IM)

95 De Lacy, James R 64 WCM-38 1:15.00
96 Moyes, Anthony J 56 WCM-38 1:15.00
97 Shepherd, Peter J 44 MELO-38 1:15.01
98 Atondo, Richard E 61 USF-38 1:16.00
99 Moore, Li 32 MVM-38 1:16.16
100 Stern, Tom K 65 STAN-38 1:16.23
101 Goble, John M 48 ALMA-38 1:16.28
102 Kendall, Scot 60 CRUZ-38 1:17.00
103 Cort, Doug 61 CMAM-38 1:18.00
104 Porcella, John 48 WCM-38 1:18.00
105 Giles, George S 51 VACA-38 1:18.55
106 Sapirstein, Julian B 61 USF-38 1:19.00
107 Bledsoe, Dennis R 71 WCM-38 1:19.20
108 Daniels, Larry N 65 MAAC-38 1:20.00
109 Pierce, Donald A 65 RHMS-38 1:20.00
110 Painter, Howard H 57 TCAM-38 1:22.00
111 Jones, Ashley O 79 AAM-38 1:24.20
112 Nichols, Scott 56 FGST-38 1:24.65
113 Hess, Bart R 50 TVM-38 1:24.81
114 Patterson, Rex P 60 MAAC-38 1:28.20
115 Yergovich, Matthew S 32 USF-38 1:30.00
116 Robinson, Bill R 66 WCM-38 1:30.00
117 Carter, Lawrence A 62 TCAM-38 1:31.20
118 Taylor, Curt 57 LOM-38 1:35.00
119 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38 1:35.00
120 Perez, Peter J 54 USF-38 1:37.45
121 Glasrud, Donald H 68 FGST-38 1:39.56
122 Wiscomb, Lance 65 USF-38 1:40.00
123 Osborne, Daniel R 77 USF-38 1:41.00
124 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 1:42.00
125 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 1:45.00
126 Frankel, Thomas H 69 DAM-38 1:52.00
127 Morner, Stan F 76 WCM-38 1:52.96
128 Brown, Joel D 60 SRM-38 1:55.00
129 Garretson, Robert O 78 TCAM-38 1:58.55
130 Morey, George B 68 USF-38 2:02.93
131 Snape, William J 67 USF-38 2:04.00
132 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 2:05.00
133 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 2:10.00
134 Weintraub, Elias 66 USF-38 2:16.00
135 Braly, Mark 75 DAM-38 2:56.20

#21 Women 200 Yard Backstroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 2:12.44
2 Slater, Casey P 39 TCAM-38 2:19.19
3 Martino, Gina L 31 FGM-38 2:20.00
4 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 2:20.00
5 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 2:21.71
6 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 2:22.79
7 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 2:24.21
8 Reilly, Catie L 30 TOC-38 2:25.00
9 Belliveau, Adrienne C 27 USF-38 2:27.00
10 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 2:28.65
11 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 2:29.00
12 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 2:29.05
13 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 2:30.00
14 McGowan, Christina A 23 WCM-38 2:30.00

N
—_

~
—_

Cox, Juliet E
Roberts, Julie E
Ozawa, Megumi
Cerussi, Jane E
Meyer, Marguerite
Feldman, Ravena
Knapp, Lo D
Groskopf, Sarah L
Jones, Sara H
Kahn, Mary J
Couch, Stephanie D
Jones, Barbara L
Liu, Ouida

Blaha, Sharon L
Brakeman, Jen
Boyer, Karen L
Haack, Angela R
Ottati, Chris

Rees, Karla E
Nowack, Susan J
Williams, Mary V
Quinn, Phyllis E
Hieb-Stock, Lisa M
Hepworth, Linda
Pearson, Loren J
Hackett, Dina J
Romine, Terri

Lambert, Caroline

Lohr-Shelton, Julianne M

Baidwan, Pinder
Gill, Kathy M
Churchill, Marisa L
Huang, Cathy
Letson, Mary

Warren, Laurie S

Cross-Drew, Candace J

Munn, Susan L

Mc Cubbin, Miek
Parola, Sheryl A
Hornof, Kristine T
Campbell, Martha C
Sorensen, Lucia
Litman, Jacklyn
Perry, Laurie S
Norris, Roswita D
Hirsch, Ann M
Monroe, Donna
Long, Anne B
Voorhees, Margaret S
White, Susan E
Huckabay, Emma L
Delaney, Barbara
Gillesby, Martha J
Duncan, Jean M
Hagiwara, Tanako
Mutzner, Sissy A
Rose, Polly

Chin, Lisa S

Allen, Mary A
Allen, Gloria

43 MAM-38
47 DAM-38
39 MEMO-38
47 DAM-38
52 TOC-38
35 USF-38
56 UTAH-34
30 BAC-38
42 SRM-38
51 DAM-38
46 MELO-38
55 MELO-38
30 USF-38
50 DAM-38
40 MAM-38
55 PCAM-38
36 WCM-38
55 WCM-38
38 MVM-38
50 SRM-38
47 WCM-38
55 TOC-38
31 TCAM-38
57 RHMS-38
35 TVM-38
49 MAAC-38
50 HTUB-38
53 SPAS-38
30 DAM-38
43 USF-38
57 DAM-38
34 USF-38
55 USF-38
35 USF-38
50 DAM-38
64 DAM-38
72 DAM-38
75 SMMM-38
62 TCAM-38
63 DAM-38
62 USF-38
47 DAM-38
60 BAY-38
57 TCAM-38
68 DAM-38
80 WCM-38
77 WCM-38
69 USF-38
82 USF-38
68 TCAM-38
55 USF-38
64 USF-38
59 USF-38
78 WCM-38
72 USF-38
82 TCAM-38
68 USF-38
67 WCM-38
78 USF-38
70 USF-38
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2:31.00
2:31.60
2:35.00
2:36.83
2:38.00
2:39.19
2:40.00
2:40.48
2:40.55
2:42.22
2:44.00
2:45.00
2:45.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:50.00
2:52.00
2:53.53
2:54.99
2:55.00
2:56.68
2:58.00
2:59.45
3:00.00
3:02.42
3:05.00
3:05.00
3:20.00
3:20.60
3:25.00
3:25.20
3:30.00
3:30.00
3:35.00
3:40.00
3:41.00
3:47.00
3:50.00
3:54.66
3:56.62
3:57.17
4:00.00
4:00.00
4:04.21
4:10.00
4:20.00
4:30.00
4:30.00
4:37.00
4:40.00
4:45.00
5:10.00
5:10.00
5:15.00
5:17.00
5:30.00
5:37.60
6:05.00
9:00.00

#22 Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 1:59.93
2 Roper, Matthew D 30 DAM-38 2:05.22
3 Custard, Kylen 23 CRUZ-38 2:06.00
4 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 2:06.00
5 Mellinger, Jeff R 32 WCM-38 2:07.34
6 Callaghan, Mark B 31 DAM-38 2:10.00
7 Rosen, Ben D 34 DAM-38 2:10.00
8 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 2:10.01
9 Ferroggiaro, Fred 57 TOC-38 2:12.42
10 Hamilton, Nathan 42 SNM-38 2:15.00
11 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 2:15.00
12 Volpp, Bryan D 53 WCM-38 2:16.80
13 Hamilton, Rick M 43 MAM-38 2:18.00
14 Arcuni, Phil W 52 MELO-38 2:18.00
15 Tainty, Chris J 51 CRUZ-38 2:19.00
16 Carr, Mike W 50 SRM-38 2:19.70
17 White, Tobin F 39 DAM-38 2:20.00
18 Schmitz, John 50 LAMV-38 2:20.00
19 Carter, Brandon J 40 MMSW-38 2:20.00
20 Morales, John R 53 SRM-38 2:21.00
21 Zajonc, Jason M 37 SRM-38 2:21.21
22 Hauck, Brian A 42 SRM-38 2:22.00
23 Wilder, Hugh 63 SRM-38 2:22.00
24 Taylor, Ron A 50 RPM-38 2:22.85
25 Craven, Rob 45 MAM-38 2:23.55
26 White, Mark 48 TSUN-38 2:24.00
27 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 2:25.00
28 Samoilov, Arkadii V 45 MVM-38 2:25.00
29 van Boer, Eric D 56 RHMS-38 2:25.00
30 Birnie, Tim A 65 SRM-38 2:25.00
31 Wilson, Todd 46 SRM-38 2:25.00
32 Mundschau, Steve H 57 USF-38 2:25.00
33 Allen, Chuck F 47 WCM-38 2:25.00
34 Glass, Jeff 53 MAM-38 2:25.40
35 Clemmons, Jim 60 MAM-38 2:25.50
36 Hardcastle, Holden P 33 USF-38 2:25.54
37 Volponi, Jim E 52 LVTC-38 2:27.39
38 Mc Sweeney, Brian P 44 USF-38 2:28.19
39 Foreaker, Don 58 SRM-38 2:30.00
40 Smith, Curt M 46 USF-38 2:30.00
41 Schindler, Tom H 54 HTUB-38 2:32.00
42 Justeson, Jeff A 52 HTUB-38 2:33.00
43 Tice, Jon 53 DAM-38 2:35.00
44 Stietzel, Kent J 41 MELO-38 2:35.00
45 Porcella, John 48 WCM-38 2:37.00
46 Dahlin, Duke A 62 USF-38 2:40.00
47 Chan, Henry 32 SMMM-38  2:40.15
48 Llach, Eduardo F 52 MELO-38 2:45.00
49 Jochim, Christian 63 ALMA-38 2:50.44
50 Antonen, Charles J 33 USF-38 2:55.00
51 Campbell, Chris 50 MVM-38 2:58.00
52 Stock, Kyle K 37 TCAM-38 2:58.00
53 Shepherd, Peter J 44 MELO-38 2:59.01
54 Reid, Nick J 52 SRM-38 3:00.00
55 Norris, Robert F 72 DAM-38 3:05.09
56 Zais, Craig A 53 DAM-38 3:07.00
57 Bledsoe, Dennis R 71 WCM-38 3:07.40
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#22 ... (Men 200 Yard Backstroke)

58 Fasbender, Barry A 73 STAN-38 3:09.69
59 Anderson, Robert L 55 PCAM-38 3:12.52
60 Kendall, Scot 60 CRUZ-38 3:13.00
61 Painter, Howard H 57 TCAM-38 3:15.00
62 Plasman, Duncan S 68 YCMS-38 3:20.65
63 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 3:22.00
64 Mayo, Robert W 77 WCM-38 3:25.00
65 Jacoby, Gordon D 67 MAM-38 3:27.00
66 Chen, Jack P 39 DAM-38 3:30.00
67 Andrews, Bryan W 59 USF-38 3:30.00
68 Wiscomb, Lance 65 USF-38 3:30.00
69 Patterson, Rex P 60 MAAC-38 3:55.00
70 Stupfel, Don L 83 SMMM-38 3:58.00
71 Hathaway, Pierre 80 AAM-38 4:15.00
72 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38 4:24.52
73 Kunihara, Daniel S 59 USF-38 5:00.00
74 Snape, William J 67 USF-38 5:03.00
#23 Women 50 Yard Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Hernandez, Sarah M 26 DAM-38 25.76
2 Larson, Amanda D 23 DAM-38 27.00
3 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 27.49
4 Reilly, Erin P 25 TOC-38 28.00
5 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 28.30
6 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 28.31
7 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 28.66
8 Davidoff, Cara 25 TOC-38 29.00
9 Lyons, Katie A 30 TOC-38 29.00
10 Tauzer, Carlene 27 DAM-38 29.50
11 Bradford, Amy C 30 WCM-38 29.50
12 Girard, Suzie E 40 MAM-38 29.90
13 Hernandez, Jill S 50 CHIC-38 30.00
14 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 30.00
15 Doan, Karen M 23 USF-38 30.00
16 Haack, Angela R 36 WCM-38 30.00
17 Frederick, Veronica T 24 VACA-38 30.66
18 Baker, Julie B 34 DAM-38 31.00
19 Brakeman, Jen 40 MAM-38 31.00
20 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 31.00
21 Crownshaw, Lauren A 31 DAM-38 31.12
22 Roberts, Julic E 47 DAM-38 31.14
23 Strycker, Jana P 50 NBA-38 31.32
24 Dornan, Gwen A 48 USF-38 31.60
25 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 31.70
26 Rempe, Rachel M 28 MPM-38 31.73
27 Hafner, Hilary R 51 SRM-38 32.00
28 Lockhart, Christine N 52 UNAT 32.00
29 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 32.49
30 Terhorst, Hermine M 52 SRM-38 32.50
31 Levy, Karen D 42 MELO-38 32.60
32 Hunt, Allison 47 ALMA-38 32.69
33 Richardson, Courtney N 27 SFRP-38 33.00
34 Jaubert, Leslie M 53 SRM-38 33.00
35 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 33.00
36 Coffee, Cassandra 49 MPM-38 33.20
37 Batzer, Tunisia A 27 VACA-38 33.49
38 Feeley, Louise S 52 MELO-38 33.95

39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
;

7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

—

—_

—_

Silva, Jenna

Knapp, Lo D

Dodd, Dina
Nowack, Susan J
Taylor, Barbara G
Werner, Lisa R
Doyle, Nia

Edler, Monica K
Harrington, Diana J
Liu, Ouida
Anderson, Meredith C
Sutherland, Erica
Boyer, Karen L
Pearson, Loren J
Beal, Laura A
Gettling, Janet
Alexander, Marty A
Ackeret, Ericka L
Silva, Leslie L
Conway, Erin M
Hepworth, Linda
Millstein, Roberta L
Laffan, Lisa M
Haufler, Susie L
Powell, Susie W
Sullivan, Maureen
Nip, Carol J
Laurence, Sandy T
Strauss, Judy

La Voie, Caroline
Gerhan, Martha
Felton, Anezka G
Thorp, Kate
Neuschwander, Cindy

Lohr-Shelton, Julianne M

Barnea, Daniela
Forster, Jodie B
Kline, Kathleen
Kulla, Morgan L
Stanton, Susan G
Tevis, Maggie H
Scott, Emily
Horak, Kathleen M
Dumont, Mary T
Callison, Barbara F
Schindler, Lisa M
Carter, Robin M
Sandner, Kathy J
Chaitkin, Lauren E
Chase, Tina K
Hirsch, Ann M
Pashelinsky, Erin L
Birdsall, Connie L
White, Susan E

Le, Anh N
Delaney, Barbara
Voorhees, Margaret S
Short, Laura J
Taub, Pamela A
Huckabay, Emma L

24 TVM-38
56 UTAH-34
47 BRS-38
50 SRM-38
56 YCMS-38
54 CSSR-38
30 MEMO-38
39 USF-38
38 USF-38
30 USF-38
47 MAM-38
51 MPM-38
55 PCAM-38
35 TVM-38
45 SRM-38
62 OREG-37
61 WCM-38
27 WCM-38
55 WCM-38
29 TOC-38
57 RHMS-38
45 DAM-38
27 DAM-38
53 MEMO-38
58 MPM-38
39 TOC-38
53 WCM-38
54 DAM-38
56 MELO-38
40 OAM-38
49 USF-38
62 TOC-38
41 MPM-38
57 HTUB-38
30 DAM-38
66 STAN-38
52 TCAM-38
54 MAM-38
59 USF-38
58 MAM-38
63 RHMS-38
31 SRM-38
51 TCAM-38
57 USF-38
78 RINC-38
47 HTUB-38
60 TCAM-38
54 MAAC-38
66 USF-38
51 USF-38
80 WCM-38
63 USF-38
65 TCAM-38
68 TCAM-38
51 TVM-38
64 USF-38
82 USF-38
61 USF-38
60 WCM-38
55 USF-38
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34.00
34.00
34.06
34.11
34.37
34.70
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.06
35.28
35.93
36.00
36.85
37.00
37.00
37.01
37.07
37.55
38.45
38.54
38.73
39.00
39.00
39.00
39.06
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.19
40.42
41.00
41.10
41.10
43.47
4391
43.93
44.00
44.00
45.00
45.00
46.37
48.50
49.20
49.57
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
51.00
55.00
56.71
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:10.00
1:14.00
1:20.00

99 Harms, Cheryl M 60 TCAM-38 1:30.00
#24 Men 50 Yard Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Conway, Adam M 32 TVM-38 22.94
2 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 24.00
3 Tejada, Alex 35 USF-38 24.00
4 Tang, Eric 22 USF-38 24.40
5 Callaghan, Mark B 31 DAM-38 24.75
6 Stoner, Chris T 19 DAM-38 24.85
7 Stefan, Nick 23 TOC-38 25.00
8 Scheberies, Fred 47 UNAT 25.22
9 Roper, Matthew D 30 DAM-38 25.41
10 Goldman, Mark S 39 DAM-38 25.60
11 Boone, Jon 47 WCM-38 25.77
12 Heath, Robert H 54 MAM-38 25.99
13 Dingeldein, George E 29 WCM-38 25.99
14 Arcuni, Phil W 52 MELO-38 26.00
15 Rider, Lee A 55 RHMS-38 26.00
16 Holm, Brian C 39 TVM-38 26.00
17 Boatwright, David E 49 WCM-38 26.00
18 Mikuni, Russell S 29 WCM-38 26.00
19 Evans, Mark E 53 DAM-38 26.14
20 Chen, Michael W 37 WCM-38 26.50
21 Morales, John R 53 SRM-38 26.88
22 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 27.00
23 Reilly, Timothy J 39 TVM-38 27.00
24 Al-Barazi, Hershow 35 USF-38 27.00
25 Figueroa, J.J. 24 USF-38 27.00
26 Winsor, Brad 39 DAM-38 27.01
27 van Boer, Eric D 56 RHMS-38 27.40
28 Barta, Chris 44 TEME-38 27.50
29 Druz, Loren 55 WCM-38 27.50
30 Condon, Doug 48 TVM-38 27.60
31 O'Brien, Kerry L 54 WCM-38 27.73
32 McPherson, Andrew M 64 DAM-38 27.75
33 Schenstrom, Warren 53 SRM-38 27.80
34 Adkison, Bill 55 RHMS-38 27.90
35 Kirkpatrick, John H 47 WCM-38 27.90
36 Tofanelli, Chris J 29 HTUB-38 28.00
37 Hamilton, Rick M 43 MAM-38 28.00
38 Hauck, Brian A 42 SRM-38 28.00
39 Wilder, Hugh 63 SRM-38 28.00
40 Cook, John M 40 USF-38 28.00
41 Tubholski, Walter G 33 WCM-38 28.00
42 Reid, Justin R 28 USF-38 28.03
43 Mc Dermott, Bart J 55 SDSM-44 28.10
44 Sand, Mark D 41 MAM-38 28.50
45 Fuselier, Stephen A 51 STAN-38 28.50
46 Dugan, Tom W 52 WCM-38 28.50
47 Wilson, Kurt E 51 CRUZ-38 28.54
48 Sharpe, Randell B 53 AAM-38 28.65
49 Pellicano, Dino 45 SMST-38 28.65
50 Ryder, Mike J 56 SNM-38 28.69
51 Justeson, Jeff A 52 HTUB-38 28.80
52 Smith, Curt M 46 USF-38 28.80
53 Carr, Mike W 50 SRM-38 28.90
54 Jegers, Daniel R 41 MEMO-38 28.99
55 De Cosse, David E 50 CRUZ-38 29.00
56 Tainty, Chris J 51 CRUZ-38 29.00
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#24 ... (Men 50 Yard Butterfly)

57
58
59
60
6
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

—

—_

Stietzel, Kent J
Ntatsos, Paschalis
Olson, Robert H
Mellinger, Jeff R
Bernard, Alan D
Mc Sweeney, Brian P
Bruce, John D
McLintock, John
Kading, Matthew
Martin, Jason T
Curtis, Jon S
Gjerde, Anders R
De Lacy, James R
Yau, Jeffrey
Yuen, Matt

Rader, David M
Jensen, Jonathan J
Goble, John M
Velasco, Tim T
Verhauz, Tom B
Shoenberger, Deacon G
Dennis, D Craig
Bush, Philip L
Llach, Eduardo F
Ramaiya, Harish A
Moyes, Anthony J
Lee, Stanley H
Young, Julius W
Zajonc, Jason M
Tulin, Bill

Gass, Matthew E
Antonen, Charles J
Wen, Patrick J
O'Hare, Shannon
Walters, Kevin
Cruse, Bryce
Womack, Lance K
Shaw, James F
Velasco, Dan
Litvak, Igor
Citron, Jeff M
Bledsoe, Dennis R
Pierce, Donald A
Bentley, Orin W
Ryan, Kevin A
Perilman, Jim E
Yergovich, Matthew S
Noble, Brian J
Stern, Tom K
Burr, Ken M
Taylor, Curt
Jones, Ashley O
Zuur, James
Shepherd, Peter J
Harris, Victor A
Drolet, Jean
Brown, Joel D

Velasquez, Oscar

41 MELO-38
38 UNAT

66 WCM-38
32 WCM-38
61 MPM-38
44 USF-38
63 MAM-38
56 SDSM-44
35 TVM-38
25 ALMA-38
34 DAM-38
48 TVM-38
64 WCM-38
38 WCM-38
51 ALMA-38
50 DAM-38
45 DAM-38
48 ALMA-38
44 AAM-38
51 GG-38
36 TAM-38
64 WCM-38
61 MAM-38
52 MELO-38
36 UNAT

56 WCM-38
54 YCMS-38
64 USF-38
37 SRM-38
52 TAM-38
53 TCAM-38
33 USF-38
38 WCM-38
33 MPM-38
29 SRM-38
42 MPM-38
46 MAM-38
69 RINC-38
40 TUTE-38
25 USF-38
55 YCMS-38
71 WCM-38
65 RHMS-38
33 MEMO-38
49 LNM-38
72 WCM-38
32 USF-38
41 USF-38
65 STAN-38
66 WCM-38
57 LOM-38
79 AAM-38
70 MPM-38
44 MELO-38
47 TEME-38
50 USF-38
60 SRM-38
45 TEME-38
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29.00
29.00
29.00
29.23
29.31
29.63
29.81
29.85
29.90
29.99
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.15
30.25
30.26
30.28
30.50
30.54
30.68
30.91
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.09
31.31
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.55
32.55
32.81
33.00
33.00
33.00
33.34
33.38
33.53
34.15
34.50
34.55
34.60
34.95
35.00
35.70
35.75
37.08
37.80
39.60
40.01
41.50
42.00
42.10
42.18

Psych Sheet

115 Perez, Peter J 54 USF-38 42.94
116 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38 43.00
117 Carter, Lawrence A 62 TCAM-38 43.83
118 Moore, Li 32 MVM-38 45.00
119 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 45.00
120 Wiscomb, Lance 65 USF-38 45.00
121 Silvey, Rick R 69 WCM-38 45.00
122 Doan, Joseph C 53 TVM-38 45.20
123 Frankel, Thomas H 69 DAM-38 48.16
124 Osborne, Daniel R 77 USF-38 49.50
125 Neuschwander, Bruce D 59 HTUB-38 50.00
126 East, Everett F 57 TCAM-38 50.00
127 Glasrud, Donald H 68 FGST-38 50.77
128 Morey, George B 68 USF-38 56.30
129 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 58.00
130 Juarez, Jorge 35 USF-38 1:00.00
131 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 1:05.00
132 Braly, Mark 75 DAM-38 1:20.00
133 Bauer, Curtis J 25 HTUB-38 1:24.00
#25 Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Seed Time
--- No entries for this event
#26 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Seed Time
--- No entries for this event
#27 Women 100 Yard Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Larson, Amanda D 23 DAM-38 54.00
2 Hernandez, Sarah M 26 DAM-38 55.00
3 Salmeen, Annette E 36 WCM-38 55.00
4 Lyons, Katie A 30 TOC-38 55.50
5 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 56.31
6 Glenn, Katie 34 DAMM-26 57.00
7 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 57.38
8 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 57.44
9 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 57.50
10 Wigginton, Shannon L 37 TVM-38 57.57
11 Coleman, Kate A 68 SCAM-38 58.32
12 Reilly, Catie L 30 TOC-38 58.50
13 Hernandez, Jill S 50 CHIC-38 58.62
14 Sumiyoshi, Mika 28 MAM-38 59.00
15 Brown, Joelle A 25 SCAM-38 59.51
16 Hunt, Allison 47 ALMA-38 59.69
17 Girard, Suzie E 40 MAM-38 59.90
18 Hartwell, Michelle 46 RHMS-38 59.90
19 O'Brien, Meghan M 24 HTUB-38 1:00.00
20 Khouri, Carola 48 STAN-38 1:00.00
21 Murphy, Karen L 50 WCM-38 1:00.00
22 Terhorst, Hermine M 52 SRM-38 1:00.99
23 Crosby, Kelly A 37 DAM-38 1:01.32
24 Roberts, Julie E 47 DAM-38 1:01.35
25 Lockhart, Christine N 52 UNAT 1:01.50
26 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 1:01.99
27 Knapp, LoD 56 UTAH-34 1:02.00
28 Cox, Juliet E 43 MAM-38 1:02.50
29 Jones, Barbara L 55 MELO-38 1:03.00
30 Ackeret, Ericka L 27 WCM-38 1:03.44
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
;

7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

—_

—

—_

Jaubert, Leslie M
Rempe, Rachel M
Alford, Terri L
Kahn, Mary J
Turner, Wendy
David, Nicole
White, Lisa A
Couch, Stephanie D
Pearson, Loren J
Werner, Lisa R
Eisenman, Judy A
Fuchslin, Kiby J
Miller, Celeste
Nishizawa, Yuri
Seitz, Chris A
Wright, Erica
Viscardi, Josie A
Wheeler, Barb C
Coffee, Cassandra
Shaps, Dana L
Anaya, Cyane
Feeley, Louise S
Silva, Leslie L
Sutherland, Erica
Phalen, Jennifer R
Groskopf, Sarah L
Case, Emily

Cruz, AvaR

de la Torre, Yasuko
Doyle, Nia

Welsh, Mary
Sullivan, Maureen
Labusch, Meike M
La Voie, Caroline
Jones, Dana M
Williams, Mary V
Haufler, Susie L
Shoenberger, Linda R
Petersen, Jennifer L
Tukua, Karen M
Sorenson, Caroline L
Gettling, Janet
Thompson, Margaret A
Jackson, Michelle
Powers, Terry
Avelar, Angela M
Felton, Anezka G
Sinclair, Jessica
Ridout, Nancy J
McGrath, Kelly L
Chin, Jian

Strauss, Judy
Gwin, Danielle M
Hales, Emily A
Romano, Sara J
Ongerth, Ann Michelle
Gillon, Jean W
Forsey, Lynn M
Munn, Susan L
Forster, Jodie B
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53 SRM-38
28 MPM-38
44 TCAM-38
51 DAM-38
36 FGST-38
43 DAM-38
26 TVM-38
46 MELO-38
35 TVM-38
54 CSSR-38
57 TAM-38
35 DAM-38
61 SNM-38
26 MEMO-38
48 TVM-38
36 DAM-38
46 RHMS-38
54 TAM-38
49 MPM-38
31 MAM-38
39 TEME-38
52 MELO-38
55 WCM-38
51 MPM-38
46 SCAM-38
30 BAC-38
35 GG-38

38 DAM-38
40 MEMO-38
30 MEMO-38
57 TCAM-38
39 TOC-38
38 USF-38
40 OAM-38
46 MBAY-38
47 WCM-38
53 MEMO-38
63 TAM-38
56 TVM-38
61 WCM-38
29 MAM-38
62 OREG-37
30 MAM-38
40 MAM-38
48 MPM-38
22 CMAM-38
62 TOC-38
41 TVM-38
69 TAM-38
50 MAM-38
47 CUDA-38
56 MELO-38
23 TVM-38
20 USF-38
33 USF-38
36 WCM-38
59 MELO-38
49 MPM-38
72 DAM-38
52 TCAM-38

1:03.50
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.29
1:04.80
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.03
1:05.54
1:05.80
1:05.99
1:06.00
1:06.00
1:06.38
1:06.47
1:06.99
1:07.00
1:07.00
1:07.70
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.05
1:08.05
1:08.81
1:09.16
1:09.73
1:09.87
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:10.24
1:10.94
1:11.00
1:12.10
1:12.26
1:13.09
1:13.16
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:14.75
1:15.00
1:15.00
1:15.38
1:16.80
1:17.00
1:18.50
1:19.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:21.00
1:21.00
1:21.23
1:21.43
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#27 ... (Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

91 Collins, Susan M 61 DAM-38 1:22.00
92 Bouffard, Kim A 54 CMAM-38 1:23.00
93 Underwood, Marilyn C 51 DAM-38 1:23.07
94 Conkey, Nancy 66 SNM-38 1:23.30
95 Jansen, Mary-Kaye 51 HTUB-38 1:25.00
96 Mc Partland, Peg K 68 MAM-38 1:25.00
97 Jefferies, Shanie 37 DAM-38 1:26.00
98 Arrigoni, Dianne S 58 RHMS-38 1:30.00
99 Mc Cubbin, Miek 75 SMMM-38 1:30.00
100 Sather, Jeanne E 53 WCM-38 1:30.00
101 Naylon, Vanessa 32 GG-38 1:31.28
102 Meyer, Susan T 60 DAM-38 1:33.00
103 Stanton, Susan G 58 MAM-38 1:35.00
104 Baptista, Barbara O 64 MAM-38 1:35.40
105 Carroll, Glenda G 67 TAM-38 1:38.00
106 Long, Anne B 69 USF-38 1:39.00
107 Hirsch, Ann M 80 WCM-38 1:40.00
108 Giove, Julie K 61 TCAM-38 1:40.54
109 Enos, Deborah L 49 TCAM-38 1:43.57
110 Mankani, Vyji K 44 BAMS-14 1:45.00
111 Cotter, Victoria J 45 SMMM-38 1:45.00
112 Appel, Pam J 54 WCM-38 1:50.00
113 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 1:52.03
114 Le, Anh N 51 TVM-38 1:55.00
115 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 1:55.24
116 Rodriguez, Kayla E 19 USF-38 2:00.00
117 Bensu, Janet L 78 USF-38 2:00.79
118 Mutzner, Sissy A 82 TCAM-38 2:08.00
119 Voorhees, Margaret S 82 USF-38 2:10.00
120 Nichols, Janet L 57 FGST-38 2:15.00
121 Nakell, Linda C 59 USF-38 2:20.00
122 Allen, Mary A 78 USF-38 2:24.00
123 Rose, Polly 68 USF-38 2:30.00
#28 Men 100 Yard Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Spees, Oliver W 27 DAM-38 47.01
2 Holsman, Trent T 30 TOC-38 47.18
3 Conway, Adam M 32 TVM-38 47.31
4 Rosen, Ben D 34 DAM-38 48.00
5 Wanie, Lee G 37 TOC-38 48.00
6 Boatwright, David E 49 WCM-38 48.50
7 Wang, Jackson Z 23 USF-38 48.80
8 Dingeldein, George E 29 WCM-38 49.50
9 Stefan, Nick 23 TOC-38 49.79
10 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 50.00
11 Angel, Jorge I 43 TVM-38 50.00
12 Saljoughian, Payam A 24 USF-38 50.00
13 Sanchez, Carlos F 24 SMMM-38 50.20
14 Stahl, Stephen A 46 WCM-38 50.90
15 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 51.00
16 Gaggero, David 34 TOC-38 51.00
17 Chen, Michael W 37 WCM-38 52.00
18 Druz, Loren 55 WCM-38 52.00
19 Boone, Jon 47 WCM-38 52.50
20 Remmert, Greg A 48 WCM-38 52.50
21 Fahlstrom, Todd M 24 CMAM-38 52.60
22 Hale, Will C 40 MAM-38 52.80

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
;

7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

—_

—

—_

Hathaway, Nick J
Ntatsos, Paschalis
Fahlstrom, Charles A
Gothberg, Brad A
Wilson, Kurt E

van Boer, Eric D
Kooy, Jan F

Heath, Robert H
Owens, Daniel B
Glenn, Tim P
Gronert, Karsten
Condon, Doug
Burks, Robert M
Hauck, Brian A
Donlon, Kevin H
Tilburg, Michael A
Winsor, Brad
Monahan, Mike T
Stanley, Mark
Schenstrom, Warren
Arcuni, Phil W
Ryder, Mike J
Birnie, Tim A
Holt, Tate

Holm, Brian C
Allen, Chuck F
Culpepper, Spence
Lockwood, Mike E
Adkison, Bill

Carr, Mike W
Clemmons, Jim
Wen, Patrick J
Ploss, Robert S
McPherson, Andrew M
Wilder, Hugh
Heaney, Michael P
Bernard, Alan D
Ottati, Dean
Sapirstein, Julian B
Musch, Kim T
Goble, John M
Shoenberger, Deacon G
Curtis, Jon S
Kline, Tim A
Crane, John K
Tofanelli, Chris J
Shevlin, Jeff L
Sperka, Daniel J
Sand, Mark D
Craven, Rob
Griffith, Wayne W
Jegers, Daniel R
White, Tobin F
Foreaker, Don
Reid, Nick J
Gjerde, Anders R
Ramaiya, Harish A
Mc Dermott, Bart J
Glass, Jeff
Crosina-Sahm, Kurt A

22 CMAM-38
38 UNAT

30 CMAM-38
48 WCM-38
51 CRUZ-38
56 RHMS-38
38 UNAT

54 MAM-38
28 USF-38
55 STAN-38
45 WCM-38
48 TVM-38
40 SNM-38
42 SRM-38
32 USF-38
34 USF-38
39 DAM-38
35 RAMS-38
60 SRM-38
53 SRM-38
52 MELO-38
56 SNM-38
65 SRM-38
59 TAM-38
39 TVM-38
47 WCM-38
40 WCM-38
38 TVM-38
55 RHMS-38
50 SRM-38
60 MAM-38
38 WCM-38
53 AAM-38
64 DAM-38
63 SRM-38
44 WCM-38
61 MPM-38
50 WCM-38
61 USF-38
55 CRUZ-38
48 ALMA-38
36 TAM-38
34 DAM-38
26 GG-38

59 HTUB-38
29 HTUB-38
56 SAC-38
45 DAM-38
41 MAM-38
45 MAM-38
50 WCM-38
41 MEMO-38
39 DAM-38
58 SRM-38
52 SRM-38
48 TVM-38
36 UNAT

55 SDSM-44
53 MAM-38
47 FGST-38
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52.96
53.00
53.20
53.20
53.50
53.50
53.50
54.00
54.00
54.50
54.51
54.70
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.01
55.27
55.56
55.90
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.00
56.14
56.30
56.30
56.50
56.70
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.00
57.40
57.50
57.72
57.88
57.90
57.94
58.00
58.00
58.00
58.00
58.00
58.05
58.50
58.86
58.87
58.89
59.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
59.10
59.23
59.24

83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9
92
93
94
95
9
97
98
99

100

10

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

12

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

14

142

—_

—_

—_

—_

Willis, Nick
Pankey, Chris S
Olson, Robert H
Willard, Kirt G
Rudloff, Edward
Kading, Matthew
Lemke, Zebron J
Womack, Lance K
Burns, Richard
Holmes, David B
Rader, David M
Gildea, David R

Mc Clelland, Mac D
Porcella, John
Messner, Timothy P
Daniels, Larry N
Citron, Jeff M
Garrett, Steve M
Mansfield, Peter
Jacobberger, Richard K
Galindo, Daniel H
Markiewicz, Evan P
Mills, Jack S
Gloystein, James E
Bledsoe, Dennis R
Sutton-Beattie, Eric L
France, Kermit S
Burr, Ken M
Anderson, Robert L
Neuschwander, Bruce D
Goupil, Dominique P
Pierstorff, Sam J
Falls, Ethan
Marshall, Doug F
Hess, Bart R
Martin, Gregg J
Chavez, Frederick J
Potter, Donald R
Harris, Victor A
Chaffey, Richard L
Bartlett, Adam M
Nichols, Scott
Woodruff, Michael
Moore, Michael W
Juarez, Jorge
Cottrell, Richard B
Mayo, Robert W
Rosenbaum, Ken M
Ingalls, Donald A
Kline, Howard J
Glasrud, Donald H
Conkey, Jim
Stupfel, Norman E
Campbell, Daniel F
Klipp, Charlie
Kubokawa, Jon Y
Frankel, Thomas H
Brown, Joel D
Schiel, Doug
Young, Stephen L

33 DAM-38
56 MAM-38
66 WCM-38
58 HTUB-38
63 TOC-38
35 TVM-38
30 AAM-38
46 MAM-38
67 TAM-38
57 TOC-38
50 DAM-38
67 MELO-38
62 MAM-38
48 WCM-38
43 FGST-38
65 MAAC-38
55 YCMS-38
53 DAM-38
66 USF-38
65 OAK-38
24 USF-38
54 USF-38
64 DAM-38
60 RHMS-38
71 WCM-38
58 RHMS-38
44 WCM-38
66 WCM-38
55 PCAM-38
59 HTUB-38
55 LAMV-38
35 MAAC-38
46 TVM-38
56 TVM-38
50 TVM-38
47 SMMM-38
45 WCM-38
45 WCM-38
47 TEME-38
57 MAAC-38
32 USF-38
56 FGST-38
65 BAM-38
60 USF-38
35 USF-38
70 MELO-38
77 WCM-38
45 GG-38

73 MVM-38
78 USF-38
68 FGST-38
79 SNM-38
78 WCM-38
48 MEMO-38
60 SRM-38
55 WCM-38
69 DAM-38
60 SRM-38
69 TVM-38
52 USF-38

59.46

59.50

59.50

59.59

59.62

59.85
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.37
1:00.97
1:01.00
1:01.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:02.00
1:03.11
1:04.00
1:04.13
1:05.00
1:05.00
1:05.44
1:05.50
1:05.90
1:06.00
1:06.75
1:07.00
1:07.29
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.00
1:08.50
1:08.99
1:09.55
1:10.00
1:10.00
1:11.07
1:12.00
1:12.00
1:12.13
1:13.00
1:14.00
1:15.00
1:17.22
1:18.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.00
1:20.26
1:23.05
1:24.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:25.00
1:26.00
1:28.00
1:30.00
1:30.00
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#28 ... (Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

143 Giove, (Mike) Anthony M 57 TCAM-38 1:30.47
144 Garretson, Robert O 78 TCAM-38 1:35.69
145 East, Everett F 57 TCAM-38 1:37.01
146 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38 1:37.56
147 Carlson, Steve P 91 DAM-38 1:45.00
148 Stupfel, Don L 83 SMMM-38 1:45.00
149 Hathaway, Pierre 80 AAM-38 1:50.00
150 Doan, Joseph C 53 TVM-38 2:00.00
151 Braly, Mark 75 DAM-38 2:13.31
152 Clark, Floyd W 80 TCAM-38 2:21.00
153 Mayhan, Ken G 82 TCAM-38 2:30.00
#29 Women 50 Yard Breaststroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Glenn, Katie 34 DAMM-26 29.00
2 Follmer, Erin A 26 USF-38 32.01
3 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 32.65
4 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 33.88
5 Lyons, Katie A 30 TOC-38 34.00
6 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 34.00
7 Baker, Julie B 34 DAM-38 35.00
8 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 35.25
9 Hafner, Hilary R 51 SRM-38 35.50
10 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 35.58
11 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 36.00
12 Sotelo, Sophia S 49 WCM-38 36.00
13 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 36.68
14 Hunt, Allison 47 ALMA-38 36.69
15 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 36.70
16 Levy, Karen D 42 MELO-38 36.81
17 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 36.85
18 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 37.00
19 Knapp, Lo D 56 UTAH-34 37.00
20 Terhorst, Hermine M 52 SRM-38 37.50
21 Hertzer, Cynthia J 41 CRUZ-38 38.00
22 Sand, Kristin L 41 MAM-38 38.00
23 Wheeler, Barb C 54 TAM-38 38.00
24 Haynie, Dee A 56 TOC-38 38.16
25 McGregor-Crane, Izzie A 52 HTUB-38 38.50
26 Lockhart, Christine N 52 UNAT 38.50
27 Finch, Merry B 56 YCMS-38 38.86
28 Christensen, Kate C 51 TOC-38 39.00
29 Anicich, Emily 39 USF-38 39.42
30 Conway, Erin M 29 TOC-38 39.55
31 Gettling, Janet 62 OREG-37 39.90
32 O'Donnell-McCarthy, Fiona 24 TOC-38 39.93
33 Alexander, Marty A 61 WCM-38 40.00
34 Bennett, Jill 46 MAM-38 40.02
35 Nowack, Susan J 50 SRM-38 40.09
36 Feeley, Louise S 52 MELO-38 40.13
37 Laffan, LisaM 27 DAM-38 40.32
38 Thorp, Kate 41 MPM-38 40.57
39 Phalen, Jennifer R 46 SCAM-38 40.59
40 Hartwell, Michelle 46 RHMS-38 40.85
41 Nip, Carol J 53 WCM-38 40.91
42 Brown, Rita E 55 LVTC-38 40.94
43 Jaubert, Leslie M 53 SRM-38 41.00
44 Henry,BJ 47 WCM-38 41.56
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45 Millstein, Roberta L 45 DAM-38 41.73
46 Ozawa, Megumi 39 MEMO-38 42.00
47 Barnea, Daniela 66 STAN-38 42.15
48 Jones, Sara H 42 SRM-38 42.38
49 Sullivan, Maureen 39 TOC-38 42.93
50 Viscardi, Josie A 46 RHMS-38 43.00
51 Cambra-Brungard, Jeanne 58 LOM-38 43.34
52 Jefferies, Shanie 37 DAM-38 4391
53 Peterson, Samantha 22 DAM-38 44.00
54 Jansen, Mary-Kaye 51 HTUB-38 44.00
55 Dutro, Cynthia L 62 MELO-38 44.00
56 Haufler, Susie L 53 MEMO-38 44.00
57 Coffee, Cassandra 49 MPM-38 44.10
58 Hayes-Rupp, Cynthia F 53 ECYM-38 44.36
59 Felton, Anezka G 62 TOC-38 4491
60 Viskontas, Indre 34 USF-38 45.00
61 Ongerth, Ann Michelle 36 WCM-38 45.00
62 Tukua, Karen M 61 WCM-38 45.52
63 Crow, Joan A 46 DAM-38 45.85
64 Harms, Kildine J 57 WCM-38 46.07
65 Naylon, Vanessa 32 GG-38 46.75
66 Rose, Sheila D 48 MAAC-38 46.78
67 Bouffard, Kim A 54 CMAM-38 47.00
68 Collins, Susan M 61 DAM-38 47.00
69 Neumann, Pamela 64 MAAC-38 47.00
70 Underwood, Marilyn C 51 DAM-38 47.97
71 Schindler, Lisa M 47 HTUB-38 47.98
72 Caso, Susie A 64 MAM-38 50.00
73 Hansen, Marsha P 64 SRM-38 50.00
74 Huang, Cathy 55 USF-38 50.00
75 Sorensen, Lucia 47 DAM-38 50.28
76 Carroll, Glenda G 67 TAM-38 51.00
77 Hornof, Kristine T 63 DAM-38 51.66
78 Armstrong, Mandy 42 MAM-38 52.00
79 Short, Laura J 61 USF-38 52.05
80 Dunn, Audrey J 57 USF-38 52.48
81 Norris, Roswita D 68 DAM-38 54.96
82 Schwartz, Judith E 56 MELO-38 55.00
83 Cotter, Victoria J 45 SMMM-38 55.00
84 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 58.28
85 Campbell, Martha C 62 USF-38 58.98
86 Enos, Deborah L 49 TCAM-38 59.92
87 Le, Anh N 51 TVM-38 1:00.00
88 Nakell, Linda C 59 USF-38 1:03.00
89 Owens, Barbara R 81 WCM-38 1:05.00
90 Giove, Julie K 61 TCAM-38 1:10.49
91 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 1:12.56
92 Nichols, Janet L 57 FGST-38 1:17.00
93 Germolus, Dixie C 83 WCM-38 1:20.00
94 Barry, Marty 78 RHMS-38 1:29.06
95 Byrnes, llse M 83 USF-38 2:00.00
96 Cruise, Kathleen 63 USF-38 2:30.00
#30 Men 50 Yard Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Tang, Eric 22 USF-38 26.50
2 Dorr, John W 27 TOC-38 27.05
3 Follmer, Douglas 29 USF-38 27.57
4 Dolar, Kevin I 23 USF-38 28.43
5 Rider, Lee A 55 RHMS-38 28.50

Finney, Peter C
Angel, Jorge |
Mikuni, Russell S
Hamilton, Nathan
Conway, Adam M
Rosen, Ben D
Holm, Brian C
Chen, Michael W
Holsman, Trent T
Condon, Doug
Helm, Jim

Ryerson, Doug L
Stietzel, Kent J
Reilly, Timothy J
Wood, Jordan
Scheberies, Fred
Lockwood, Mike E
Frost, Kenneth A
Dugan, Tom W
Fahy, Joey T
Blackwell, Blake C
Martin, Jason T
Shevlin, Jeff L
Greenwood, Scott C
Woodruff, Dave L
Gildea, David R
Grimes, Stephen
Mc Bride, Patrick F
Bauer, Kim
Shoenberger, Deacon G
Haufler, Steven E
Goldman, Mark S
Wilson, Todd
Morales, John R
Mellinger, Jeff R
Buckley, Christopher J
Lee, Stanley H
Schenstrom, Warren
Kennedy, James B
Davis, Don M
McLintock, John
Chappell, Matt
Clark, Paul

Kowta, Matt M
Verhauz, Tom B
Crosina-Sahm, Kurt A
Mc Clelland, Mac D
Garrett, Steve M
Pankey, Chris S
Yuen, Matt

Sharpe, Randell B
Jochim, Christian
Messner, Timothy P
Atondo, Richard E
Stanley, Mark
Moyes, Anthony J
Walters, Kevin
Kendall, Scot
Ottati, Dean
Rudloff, Edward

43 MAM-38
43 TVM-38
29 WCM-38
42 SNM-38
32 TVM-38
34 DAM-38
39 TVM-38
37 WCM-38
30 TOC-38
48 TVM-38
55 SVAM-38
57 MAAC-38
41 MELO-38
39 TVM-38
32 GG-38

47 UNAT

38 TVM-38
66 TAM-38
52 WCM-38
33 MPM-38
29 USF-38
25 ALMA-38
56 SAC-38
33 TOC-38
54 DAM-38
67 MELO-38
59 DAM-38
41 USF-38
46 MPM-38
36 TAM-38
58 OAM-38
39 DAM-38
46 SRM-38
53 SRM-38
32 WCM-38
48 UNAT

54 YCMS-38
53 SRM-38
59 CMAM-38
66 RHMS-38
56 SDSM-44
46 USF-38
46 UNAT

45 DAM-38
51 GG-38
47 FGST-38
62 MAM-38
53 DAM-38
56 MAM-38
51 ALMA-38
53 AAM-38
63 ALMA-38
43 FGST-38
61 USF-38
60 SRM-38
56 WCM-38
29 SRM-38
60 CRUZ-38
50 WCM-38
63 TOC-38

28.93
29.00
29.09
29.30
29.53
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.20
30.59
30.87
31.00
31.50
31.70
32.08
32.18
32.28
32.50
32.50
32.57
32.79
32.99
33.00
33.00
33.15
33.15
33.33
33.41
33.45
33.48
33.58
33.70
33.75
33.88
33.98
34.00
34.18
34.40
34.47
34.47
34.49
34.88
35.00
35.08
35.14
35.21
35.26
35.30
35.50
35.75
35.93
35.98
36.00
36.00
36.05
36.50
36.76
37.00
37.50
37.60
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#30 ... (Men 50 Yard Breaststroke)
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66 Curtis, Jon S 34 DAM-38 38.00
67 Goupil, Dominique P 55 LAMV-38 38.00
68 Volonte, Richard J 55 MAAC-38 38.00
69 Reid, Nick J 52 SRM-38 38.00
70 Stock, Kyle K 37 TCAM-38 38.00
71 Williams, Syd 55 USF-38 38.00
72 Perilman, Jim E 72 WCM-38 38.20
73 Olson, Robert H 66 WCM-38 38.50
74 Stern, Tom K 65 STAN-38 38.89
75 Gloystein, James E 60 RHMS-38 39.00
76 Sutton-Beattie, Eric L 58 RHMS-38 39.00
77 Ugarkovich, David M 63 SAC-38 39.00
78 Nichols, Scott 56 FGST-38 39.50
79 Tice, Jon 53 DAM-38 40.00
80 Womack, Lance K 46 MAM-38 40.00
81 Kleman, Karl F 70 TCAM-38 40.58
82 Felton, Richard A 62 TOC-38 40.72
83 Hess, Bart R 50 TVM-38 40.79
84 Zuur, James 70 MPM-38 40.94
85 Pierce, Donald A 65 RHMS-38 40.97
86 Jones, Ashley O 79 AAM-38 41.40
87 Bartlett, Adam M 32 USF-38 42.00
88 Robinson, Bill R 66 WCM-38 42.00
89 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38 42.50
90 Bardsley, RJJ 36 GG-38 43.00
91 Glasrud, Donald H 68 FGST-38 43.81
92 Ceci, Louis G 60 STAN-38 44.00
93 Harris, Victor A 47 TEME-38 44.00
94 Neuschwander, Bruce D 59 HTUB-38 45.00
95 Campbell, Daniel F 48 MEMO-38 45.00
96 Ingalls, Donald A 73 MVM-38 45.00
97 Patterson, Rex P 60 MAAC-38 49.18
98 Doan, Joseph C 53 TVM-38 49.60
99 Cousins, Bruce L 63 WCM-38 50.00
100 Frankel, Thomas H 69 DAM-38 51.00
101 Garretson, Robert O 78 TCAM-38 51.36
102 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 57.00
103 Giove, (Mike) Anthony M 57 TCAM-38 58.59
104 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 59.00
105 Brown, Joel D 60 SRM-38 1:04.00
106 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 1:04.00
107 Carlson, Steve P 91 DAM-38 1:15.00
108 Kunihara, Daniel S 59 USF-38 1:15.00
109 Pasternak, Joseph J 49 USF-38 1:15.00
110 Braly, Mark 75 DAM-38 1:32.84
#31 Women 200 Yard Butterfly
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Salmeen, Annette E 36 WCM-38 2:11.50
2 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 2:23.43
3 Bradford, Amy C 30 WCM-38 2:23.50
4 Belliveau, Adrienne C 27 USF-38 2:26.00
5 White, Lisa A 26 TVM-38 2:30.00
6 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 2:30.74
7 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 2:30.90
8 Cerussi, Jane E 47 DAM-38 2:37.85
9 Feldman, Ravena 35 USF-38 2:47.97
10 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 2:57.82

11 Silva, Jenna 24 TVM-38 3:00.00
12 Rees, Karla E 38 MVM-38 3:01.10
13 Beal, Laura A 45 SRM-38 3:03.95
14 Harrington, Diana J 38 USF-38 3:04.00
15 Hieb-Stock, Lisa M 31 TCAM-38 3:10.00
16 Welsh, Mary 57 TCAM-38 3:10.00
17 Nebeling, Sara B 52 SMMM-38 3:20.00
18 Quinn, Phyllis E 55 TOC-38 3:32.00
19 Chen, Marrie A 33 DAM-38 3:45.00
20 Liu, Ouida 30 USF-38 3:45.00
21 Gill, Kathy M 57 DAM-38 3:50.00
22 Stanton, Susan G 58 MAM-38 4:00.00
23 Litman, Jacklyn 60 BAY-38 4:15.00
24 Ducey, Maria 48 USF-38 4:23.60
25 White, Susan E 68 TCAM-38 4:50.00
26 Duncan, Jean M 78 WCM-38 6:41.15
27 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38 8:15.00
#32 Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Conway, Adam M 32 TVM-38 1:58.01
2 Guido, Chris J 19 DAM-38 2:00.00
3 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 2:05.00
4 Rosen, Ben D 34 DAM-38 2:10.00
5 Finney, Peter C 43 MAM-38 2:10.88
6 O'Brien, Kerry L 54 WCM-38 2:13.55
7 Evans, Mark E 53 DAM-38 2:15.00
8 Arcuni, Phil W 52 MELO-38 2:15.00
9 Burks, Robert M 40 SNM-38 2:18.00
10 Guadagni, Peter M 56 WCM-38 2:19.01
11 Goldman, Mark S 39 DAM-38 2:19.99
12 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 2:20.00
13 Winsor, Brad 39 DAM-38 2:20.01
14 Kowta, Matt M 45 DAM-38 2:22.00
15 Mundschau, Steve H 57 USF-38 2:25.00
16 Mc Bride, Patrick F 41 USF-38 2:26.50
17 Wilson, Joel R 62 CRUZ-38 2:27.50
18 Mc Dermott, Bart J 55 SDSM-44 2:28.20
19 Lemke, Zebron J 30 AAM-38 2:30.00
20 Adkison, Bill 55 RHMS-38 2:30.90
21 Stietzel, Kent J 41 MELO-38 2:35.00
22 McPherson, Andrew M 64 DAM-38 2:38.00
23 Wen, Patrick J 38 WCM-38 2:38.27
24 Kirkpatrick, John H 47 WCM-38 2:40.10
25 Haufler, Steven E 58 OAM-38 2:40.50
26 Bernard, Alan D 61 MPM-38 2:44.99
27 Llach, Eduardo F 52 MELO-38 2:53.00
28 Rudloff, Edward 63 TOC-38 2:55.00
29 Rubinger, Martin D 61 SRM-38 3:00.00
30 Bucy, John S 32 USF-38 3:00.00
31 Jensen, Jonathan J 45 DAM-38 3:02.62
32 Bush, Philip L 61 MAM-38 3:05.00
33 Dabhlin, Duke A 62 USF-38 3:10.00
34 Pierce, Donald A 65 RHMS-38 3:12.00
35 Jacobberger, Richard K 65 OAK-38 3:13.24
36 Shaw, James F 69 RINC-38 3:25.00
37 Fasbender, Barry A 73 STAN-38 3:28.03
38 Perilman, Jim E 72 WCM-38 3:37.00
39 Bartlett, Adam M 32 USF-38 3:40.00
40 Franklin, David B 49 MAAC-38 4:00.00
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41 Andrews, Bryan W 59 USF-38 4:20.00
42 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 4:30.00
43 Burke, Bill 56 USF-38 4:30.00
44 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 6:00.00
45 Kunihara, Daniel S 59 USF-38 6:00.00
#33 Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 59.85
2 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 1:05.30
3 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 1:06.34
4 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 1:06.84
5 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 1:07.00
6 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 1:07.00
7 Reilly, Catie L 30 TOC-38 1:07.80
8 Martino, Gina L 31 FGM-38 1:08.00
9 Belliveau, Adrienne C 27 USF-38 1:08.00
10 Roberts, Julic E 47 DAM-38 1:09.05
11 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 1:09.33
12 O'Brien, Meghan M 24 HTUB-38 1:10.00
13 Ozawa, Megumi 39 MEMO-38 1:10.00
14 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 1:10.00
15 Fuchslin, Kiby J 35 DAM-38 1:11.00
16 Cox, Juliet E 43 MAM-38 1:11.00
17 Ackeret, Ericka L 27 WCM-38 1:13.11
18 Cerussi, Jane E 47 DAM-38 1:13.15
19 Kahn, Mary J 51 DAM-38 1:13.38
20 Jones, Sara H 42 SRM-38 1:13.78
21 Couch, Stephanie D 46 MELO-38 1:14.18
22 Liu, Ouida 30 USF-38 1:15.00
23 Price, Patricia L 48 DAM-38 1:15.21
24 Wright, Erica 36 DAM-38 1:16.00
25 Nishizawa, Yuri 26 MEMO-38 1:16.00
26 Feldman, Ravena 35 USF-38 1:16.50
27 Sutherland, Erica 51 MPM-38 1:16.57
28 Groskopf, Sarah L 30 BAC-38 1:16.83
29 Jones, Barbara L 55 MELO-38 1:17.00
30 Sitzmann, Amy K 31 TVM-38 1:17.00
31 Hafner, Hilary R 51 SRM-38 1:17.50
32 Flemer, Michele L 34 WCM-38 1:19.22
33 Bennett, Jill 46 MAM-38 1:20.00
34 Alford, Terri L 44 TCAM-38 1:22.00
35 Labusch, Meike M 38 USF-38 1:22.00
36 Nowack, Susan J 50 SRM-38 1:22.44
37 Romine, Terri 50 HTUB-38 1:23.00
38 Ottati, Chris 55 WCM-38 1:24.00
39 Blaha, Sharon L 50 DAM-38 1:25.00
40 Sinclair, Jessica 41 TVM-38 1:25.00
41 Jones, Dana M 46 MBAY-38 1:27.47
42 Jackson, Michelle 40 MAM-38 1:30.00
43 Gwin, Danielle M 23 TVM-38 1:30.00
44 Williams, Mary V 47 WCM-38 1:33.00
45 Gill, Kathy M 57 DAM-38 1:35.00
46 Rose, Sheila D 48 MAAC-38 1:35.03
47 Viscardi, Josie A 46 RHMS-38 1:37.00
48 Neuschwander, Cindy 57 HTUB-38 1:38.00
49 Tevis, Maggie H 63 RHMS-38 1:38.00
50 Forsey, Lynn M 49 MPM-38 1:39.00
51 Lohr-Shelton, Julianne M 30 DAM-38 1:40.00
52 Gillon, Jean W 59 MELO-38 1:40.00
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#33 ... (Women 100 Yard Backstroke)

53 Conkey, Nancy 66 SNM-38 1:43.30
54 Hansen, Marsha P 64 SRM-38 1:45.00
55 Buzolich, Marilyn J 56 USF-38 1:45.00
56 Huang, Cathy 55 USF-38 1:45.00
57 Mc Partland, Peg K 68 MAM-38 1:47.00
58 Mc Cubbin, Miek 75 SMMM-38 1:47.00
59 Campbell, Martha C 62 USF-38 1:48.59
60 Hornof, Kristine T 63 DAM-38 1:48.79
61 Norris, Roswita D 68 DAM-38 1:54.87
62 Chin, Jian 47 CUDA-38 1:55.00
63 Hirsch, Ann M 80 WCM-38 1:56.00
64 Appel, PamJ 54 WCM-38 2:00.00
65 Enos, Deborah L 49 TCAM-38 2:03.68
66 Cotter, Victoria J 45 SMMM-38 2:10.00
67 Chaitkin, Lauren E 66 USF-38 2:15.00
68 Barry, Marty 78 RHMS-38 2:15.01
69 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 2:25.15
70 Danto, Eloise P 83 MVM-38 2:30.00
71 Gillesby, Martha J 59 USF-38 2:30.00
72 Hagiwara, Tanako 72 USF-38 2:30.00
73 Voorhees, Margaret S 82 USF-38 2:30.00
74 Mutzner, Sissy A 82 TCAM-38 2:36.00
75 Bensu, Janet L 78 USF-38 2:38.77
76 Giove, Julie K 61 TCAM-38 2:45.00
77 Rose, Polly 68 USF-38 2:45.00
78 Allen, Mary A 78 USF-38 3:03.00
#34 Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Spees, Oliver W 27 DAM-38 53.38
2 Dorr, John W 27 TOC-38 54.28
3 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 56.34
4 Gaggero, David 34 TOC-38 57.25
5 Dingeldein, George E 29 WCM-38 57.50
6 Roper, Matthew D 30 DAM-38 58.15
7 Mellinger, Jeff R 32 WCM-38 58.60
8 Hale, Will C 40 MAM-38 58.70
9 Custard, Kylen 23 CRUZ-38 59.00
10 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 59.50
11 Ferroggiaro, Fred 57 TOC-38 59.90
12 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 1:00.00
13 Rosen, Ben D 34 DAM-38 1:00.00
14 Owens, Daniel B 28 USF-38 1:00.00
15 Nonaka, Andy J 31 WCM-38 1:00.00
16 Fahlstrom, Charles A 30 CMAM-38 1:01.23
17 Barta, Chris 44 TEME-38 1:01.26
18 Heath, Robert H 54 MAM-38 1:01.50
19 Fahlstrom, Todd M 24 CMAM-38 1:01.90
20 Wood, Jordan 32 GG-38 1:02.90
21 Wilder, Hugh 63 SRM-38 1:03.00
22 Reilly, Timothy J 39 TVM-38 1:03.00
23 Volpp, Bryan D 53 WCM-38 1:03.60
24 Kara, Tom A 39 MAAC-38 1:04.00
25 van Boer, Eric D 56 RHMS-38 1:04.00
26 Kowta, Matt M 45 DAM-38 1:04.77
27 Birnie, Tim A 65 SRM-38 1:05.00
28 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 1:05.00
29 Taylor, Ron A 50 RPM-38 1:05.25
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#37 Women 200 Yard IM

30 Hauck, Brian A 42 SRM-38 1:06.00
31 Mc Sweeney, Brian P 44 USF-38 1:07.02
32 Craven, Rob 45 MAM-38 1:07.15
33 White, Tobin F 39 DAM-38 1:07.50
34 Carr, Mike W 50 SRM-38 1:07.80
35 Glass, Jeff 53 MAM-38 1:07.87
36 Wilson, Todd 46 SRM-38 1:07.91
37 Burns, Richard 67 TAM-38 1:08.00
38 Allen, Chuck F 47 WCM-38 1:08.00
39 Clemmons, Jim 60 MAM-38 1:08.50
40 Haufler, Steven E 58 OAM-38 1:08.50
41 Schindler, Tom H 54 HTUB-38 1:09.00
42 Tofanelli, Chris J 29 HTUB-38 1:09.00
43 Foreaker, Don 58 SRM-38 1:09.00
44 White, Mark 48 TSUN-38 1:09.00
45 Kahn, Stuart L 57 DAM-38 1:09.91
46 Justeson, Jeff A 52 HTUB-38 1:10.20
47 Dennis, D Craig 64 WCM-38 1:10.53
48 Porcella, John 48 WCM-38 1:12.00
49 Ugarkovich, David M 63 SAC-38 1:12.50
50 Dabhlin, Duke A 62 USF-38 1:15.00
51 Jochim, Christian 63 ALMA-38 1:15.57
52 Chan, Henry 32 SMMM-38 1:16.50
53 Pierstorff, Sam J 35 MAAC-38 1:18.00
54 Kennedy, James B 59 CMAM-38 1:18.04
55 Campbell, Chris 50 MVM-38 1:19.00
56 Zais, Craig A 53 DAM-38 1:20.00
57 Upshaw, Bob B 61 MAM-38 1:20.00
58 Bledsoe, Dennis R 71 WCM-38 1:20.20
59 Chaffey, Richard L 57 MAAC-38 1:22.00
60 Norris, Robert F 72 DAM-38 1:22.25
61 Martin, Gregg J 47 SMMM-38 1:23.62
62 Keane, Frank X 46 USF-38 1:24.49
63 Stock, Kyle K 37 TCAM-38 1:25.00
64 Galindo, Daniel H 24 USF-38 1:27.00
65 Anderson, Robert L 55 PCAM-38 1:28.36
66 Fasbender, Barry A 73 STAN-38 1:29.47
67 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 1:30.00
68 Jacoby, Gordon D 67 MAM-38 1:34.00
69 Chen, Jack P 39 DAM-38 1:35.00
70 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38 1:36.00
71 Patterson, Rex P 60 MAAC-38 1:36.71
72 Mayo, Robert W 77 WCM-38 1:40.00
73 Juarez, Jorge 35 USF-38 1:50.00
74 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 1:54.00
75 Hathaway, Pierre 80 AAM-38 1:55.00
76 Franklin, David B 49 MAAC-38 2:00.00
77 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 2:05.00
78 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38 2:07.85
79 Stupfel, Don L 83 SMMM-38  2:10.00
80 Schlange, Gunter R 81 MAAC-38 2:20.23
81 Clark, Floyd W 80 TCAM-38 3:22.50
82 Mayhan, Ken G 82 TCAM-38 3:30.00
#35 Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
Team Relay Seed Time

--- No entries for this event
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Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Guzman, Shanna L 34 TOC-38 2:14.92
2 Glenn, Katie 34 DAMM-26  2:15.00
3 Bell, Andee 35 DAM-38 2:17.00
4 LaBerge, Karin 47 TVM-38 2:19.00
5 Sumiyoshi, Mika 28 MAM-38 2:20.00
6 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 2:20.44
7 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 2:20.50
8 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 2:22.21
9 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 2:22.59
10 Osborn, Ahelee Sue M 53 UNAT 2:24.50
11 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 2:25.00
12 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 2:25.00
13 Nishimoto, Iris A 29 USF-38 2:27.33
14 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 2:27.49
15 Hernandez, Jill S 50 CHIC-38 2:30.00
16 Wyels, Terri O 43 DAM-38 2:30.00
17 White, Lisa A 26 TVM-38 2:30.00
18 Grimm, Erin L 26 USF-38 2:30.00
19 Fuchslin, Kiby J 35 DAM-38 2:31.00
20 Baker, Julie B 34 DAM-38 2:35.00
21 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 2:35.00
22 Cerussi, Jane E 47 DAM-38 2:35.99
23 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 2:37.41
24 Couch, Stephanie D 46 MELO-38 2:37.85
25 Hertzer, Cynthia J 41 CRUZ-38 2:38.00
26 Nishizawa, Yuri 26 MEMO-38 2:38.00
27 Rempe, Rachel M 28 MPM-38 2:38.81
28 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 2:40.00
29 Ozawa, Megumi 39 MEMO-38 2:40.00
30 Doan, Karen M 23 USF-38 2:40.00
31 Haack, Angela R 36 WCM-38 2:40.00
32 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 2:41.11
33 Crosby, Kelly A 37 DAM-38 2:42.50
34 Groskopf, Sarah L 30 BAC-38 2:42.55
35 Buchanan, Linda A 53 WCM-38 2:43.00
36 Haynie, Dee A 56 TOC-38 2:44.08
37 Alexander, Marty A 61 WCM-38 2:45.00
38 Ackeret, Ericka L 27 WCM-38 2:45.11
39 Jones, Sara H 42 SRM-38 2:45.24
40 Feldman, Ravena 35 USF-38 2:46.85
41 Flemer, Michele L 34 WCM-38 2:48.00
42 Christensen, Kate C 51 TOC-38 2:48.24
43 Miller, Celeste 61 SNM-38 2:50.00
44 Quinn, Phyllis E 55 TOC-38 2:50.00
45 Silva, Leslie L 55 WCM-38 2:50.25
46 Bechhoefer, Marta 43 CRUZ-38 2:52.40
47 Hieb-Stock, Lisa M 31 TCAM-38 2:53.00
48 Sand, Kristin L 41 MAM-38 2:55.00
49 Seitz, Chris A 48 TVM-38 2:55.99
50 Albertson, Nay 56 WCM-38 2:58.00
51 Sutherland, Erica 51 MPM-38 2:59.74
52 Romine, Terri 50 HTUB-38 3:00.00
53 de la Torre, Yasuko 40 MEMO-38 3:00.00
54 Tilds, Katrina 33 USF-38 3:00.00
55 Sorenson, Caroline L 29 MAM-38 3:10.00
56 Nip, Carol J 53 WCM-38 3:13.49
57 Barnea, Daniela 66 STAN-38 3:16.84
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#37 ... (Women 200 Yard IM)

58 Avelar, Angela M 22 CMAM-38 3:25.90
59 Forster, Jodie B 52 TCAM-38 3:26.66
60 Dutro, Cynthia L 62 MELO-38 3:28.00
61 Munn, Susan L 72 DAM-38 3:31.40
62 Chin, Jian 47 CUDA-38 3:40.00
63 Buzolich, Marilyn J 56 USF-38 3:40.00
64 Coleman, Kate A 68 SCAM-38 3:42.15
65 Mankani, Vyji K 44 BAMS-14 3:45.00
66 Long, Anne B 69 USF-38 3:45.00
67 Callison, Barbara F 78 RINC-38 4:00.00
68 Ducey, Maria 48 USF-38 4:04.56
69 Enos, Deborah L 49 TCAM-38 4:04.70
70 Taub, Pamela A 60 WCM-38 5:10.00
71 Owens, Barbara R 81 WCM-38 5:30.00
72 Duncan, Jean M 78 WCM-38 5:36.00
73 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38 8:12.00
#38 Men 200 Yard IM

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 1:58.91
2 Wanie, Lee G 37 TOC-38 2:01.00
3 Guido, Chris J 19 DAM-38 2:02.00
4 Dingeldein, George E 29 WCM-38 2:03.00
5 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 2:05.00
6 Nonaka, Andy J 31 WCM-38 2:05.00
7 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 2:08.00
8 Sanchez, Carlos F 24 SMMM-38 2:08.10
9 Hamilton, Nathan 42 SNM-38 2:10.00
10 Chao, Hector 47 WCM-38 2:10.01
11 Fahlstrom, Todd M 24 CMAM-38 2:12.00
12 Finney, Peter C 43 MAM-38 2:12.87
13 Volpp, Bryan D 53 WCM-38 2:13.20
14 Fahlstrom, Charles A 30 CMAM-38 2:13.50
15 Hale, Will C 40 MAM-38 2:13.50
16 Evans, Mark E 53 DAM-38 2:13.94
17 Lemke, Zebron J 30 AAM-38 2:15.00
18 Kline, Tim A 26 GG-38 2:15.05
19 Morales, John R 53 SRM-38 2:15.88
20 Dolar, Kevin I 23 USF-38 2:15.99
21 Guadagni, Peter M 56 WCM-38 2:18.95
22 Ferroggiaro, Fred 57 TOC-38 2:19.50
23 Tilburg, Michael A 34 USF-38 2:20.00
24 Holm, Brian C 39 TVM-38 2:20.99
25 Al-Barazi, Hershow 35 USF-38 2:24.00
26 Kooy, Jan F 38 UNAT 2:25.00
27 Sublett, Brian J 52 UNAT 2:26.00
28 Kowta, Matt M 45 DAM-38 2:26.55
29 Wilson, Joel R 62 CRUZ-38 2:27.00
30 Haufler, Steven E 58 OAM-38 2:27.50
31 Mundschau, Steve H 57 USF-38 2:28.00
32 Blackwell, Blake C 29 USF-38 2:28.36
33 White, Tobin F 39 DAM-38 2:30.00
34 Shevlin, Jeff L 56 SAC-38 2:30.00
35 Burns, Richard 67 TAM-38 2:30.00
36 Hill, Brian R 48 TEME-38 2:30.00
37 Galindo, Daniel H 24 USF-38 2:30.00
38 Yuen, Matt 51 ALMA-38 2:32.00
39 Glass, Jeff 53 MAM-38 2:33.13
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40 Frost, Kenneth A 66 TAM-38 2:34.00
41 Kazek, Michael S 49 CMAM-38 2:35.00
42 Tice, Jon 53 DAM-38 2:35.00
43 Adkison, Bill 55 RHMS-38 2:35.00
44 Dennis, D Craig 64 WCM-38 2:35.66
45 Rudloff, Edward 63 TOC-38 2:35.70
46 McLintock, John 56 SDSM-44 2:35.77
47 Ugarkovich, David M 63 SAC-38 2:36.00
48 Chan, Henry 32 SMMM-38  2:37.15
49 Llach, Eduardo F 52 MELO-38 2:38.00
50 Kennedy, James B 59 CMAM-38 2:40.32
51 Citron, Jeff M 55 YCMS-38 2:44.00
52 Stern, Tom K 65 STAN-38 2:44.57
53 Willard, Kirt G 58 HTUB-38 2:50.00
54 Campbell, Chris 50 MVM-38 2:50.00
55 Atondo, Richard E 61 USF-38 2:50.00
56 Kendall, Scot 60 CRUZ-38 2:52.00
57 Ryan, Kevin A 49 LNM-38 2:55.00
58 Shepherd, Peter J 44 MELO-38 2:59.01
59 Ceci, Louis G 60 STAN-38 3:14.00
60 Jones, Ashley O 79 AAM-38 3:20.40
61 Andrews, Bryan W 59 USF-38 3:30.00
62 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 3:50.00
63 Morey, George B 68 USF-38 4:21.23
64 Kunihara, Daniel S 59 USF-38 5:15.00
65 Weintraub, Elias 66 USF-38 5:30.00
66 Young, Stephen L 52 USF-38 6:00.00
#39 Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Hernandez, Sarah M 26 DAM-38 25.00
2 Larson, Amanda D 23 DAM-38 25.00
3 Lyons, Katie A 30 TOC-38 25.50
4 Wigginton, Shannon L 37 TVM-38 26.26
5 Follmer, Erin A 26 USF-38 26.28
6 Smith, Jody L 42 MVM-38 26.44
7 Espiritu, Vicki 25 TVM-38 26.63
8 Reilly, Catie L 30 TOC-38 26.90
9 Hunt, Allison 47 ALMA-38 26.99
10 Hernandez, Jill S 50 CHIC-38 26.99
11 Terhorst, Hermine M 52 SRM-38 26.99
12 Val, Laura B 59 TAM-38 27.00
13 Brown, Joelle A 25 SCAM-38 27.18
14 Girard, Suzie E 40 MAM-38 27.20
15 Welting, Laureen K 45 TOC-38 27.80
16 Haack, Angela R 36 WCM-38 27.80
17 Crosby, Kelly A 37 DAM-38 27.99
18 Martino, Gina L 31 FGM-38 28.00
19 DeMartin, Kelli 40 TVM-38 28.00
20 Murphy, Karen L 50 WCM-38 28.00
21 Elsbach, Kimberly D 48 DAM-38 28.50
22 Lockhart, Christine N 52 UNAT 28.50
23 Capen, Tasha 44 MELO-38 28.52
24 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 28.60
25 Roberts, Juliec E 47 DAM-38 28.63
26 Dornan, Gwen A 48 USF-38 28.69
27 Henry,BJ 47 WCM-38 28.77
28 Turner, Wendy 36 FGST-38 29.00
29 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 29.00
30 O'Brien, Meghan M 24 HTUB-38 29.04
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31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Ackeret, Ericka L
Flemer, Michele L
Jaubert, Leslie M
Buchanan, Linda A
Pearson, Loren J
Werner, Lisa R
Feeley, Louise S
Kahn, Mary J
Coffee, Cassandra
David, Nicole
Wright, Erica
Jackson, Michelle
Doyle, Nia
Nishizawa, Yuri
Viscardi, Josie A
Miller, Celeste
Wheeler, Barb C
La Voie, Caroline
Alford, Terri L
Conway, Erin M
Haufler, Susie L
Cruz, AvaR
Eisenman, Judy A
Jones, Dana M
Jones, Barbara L
Beal, Laura A
Churchill, Marisa L
Labusch, Meike M
Alexander, Marty A
Balderston, Kari L
Sotelo, Sophia S
Phalen, Jennifer R
Shoenberger, Linda R
Shaps, Dana L
Sullivan, Maureen
Arrigoni, Dianne S
Hafner, Hilary R
Hales, Emily A
Thorp, Kate
Tukua, Karen M
Powers, Terry
Brown, Rita E
Avelar, Angela M
Case, Emily

Chen, Marrie A
Felton, Anezka G
Petersen, Jennifer L
Williams, Mary V
Laffan, Lisa M
Ridout, Nancy J
Jansen, Mary-Kaye
Gillon, Jean W
Strauss, Judy
Tevis, Maggie H
Gwin, Danielle M
Ongerth, Ann Michelle
Rose, Sheila D
Forsey, Lynn M
Bouffard, Kim A
McGrath, Kelly L

27 WCM-38
34 WCM-38
53 SRM-38
53 WCM-38
35 TVM-38
54 CSSR-38
52 MELO-38
51 DAM-38
49 MPM-38
43 DAM-38
36 DAM-38
40 MAM-38
30 MEMO-38
26 MEMO-38
46 RHMS-38
61 SNM-38
54 TAM-38
40 OAM-38
44 TCAM-38
29 TOC-38
53 MEMO-38
38 DAM-38
57 TAM-38
46 MBAY-38
55 MELO-38
45 SRM-38
34 USF-38
38 USF-38
61 WCM-38
39 WCM-38
49 WCM-38
46 SCAM-38
63 TAM-38
31 MAM-38
39 TOC-38
58 RHMS-38
51 SRM-38
20 USF-38
41 MPM-38
61 WCM-38
48 MPM-38
55 LVTC-38
22 CMAM-38
35 GG-38

33 DAM-38
62 TOC-38
56 TVM-38
47 WCM-38
27 DAM-38
69 TAM-38
51 HTUB-38
59 MELO-38
56 MELO-38
63 RHMS-38
23 TVM-38
36 WCM-38
48 MAAC-38
49 MPM-38
54 CMAM-38
50 MAM-38

29.11
29.29
29.50
29.50
29.54
29.80
29.88
29.89
29.95
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.11
30.20
30.55
30.68
30.70
30.79
30.85
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.00
31.09
31.48
31.50
31.82
32.00
32.00
32.00
32.03
32.14
32.30
32.46
32.50
32.50
32.55
32.98
33.00
33.00
33.79
33.91
34.50
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
35.15
35.60
36.00
36.20
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#39 ... (Women 50 Yard Freestyle)

91 Conkey, Nancy 66 SNM-38 36.40
92 Neumann, Pamela 64 MAAC-38 37.00
93 Mc Partland, Peg K 68 MAM-38 37.00
94 Romano, Sara J 33 USF-38 37.00
95 Jefferies, Shanie 37 DAM-38 37.06
96 Meyer, Susan T 60 DAM-38 38.00
97 Dutro, Cynthia L 62 MELO-38 38.00
98 Sather, Jeanne E 53 WCM-38 38.00
99 Lohr-Shelton, Julianne M 30 DAM-38 38.16
100 Underwood, Marilyn C 51 DAM-38 38.80
101 Hornof, Kristine T 63 DAM-38 38.81
102 Naylon, Vanessa 32 GG-38 39.63
103 Baptista, Barbara O 64 MAM-38 40.00
104 Caso, Susiec A 64 MAM-38 40.00
105 Golubski, Dorothy F 45 TVM-38 40.00
106 Appel, Pam J 54 WCM-38 41.13
107 Carroll, Glenda G 67 TAM-38 44.00
108 Cotter, Victoria J 45 SMMM-38 45.00
109 Nakell, Linda C 59 USF-38 47.00
110 Giove, Julie K 61 TCAM-38 47.04
111 Chaitkin, Lauren E 66 USF-38 48.00
112 Mankani, Vyji K 44 BAMS-14 50.00
113 Nichols, Janet L 57 FGST-38 52.00
114 Armstrong, Mandy 42 MAM-38 52.00
115 Enos, Deborah L 49 TCAM-38 52.43
116 Le, Anh N 51 TVM-38 53.00
117 Rothrock, Gretchen A 61 WCM-38 55.05
118 Bensu, Janet L 78 USF-38 5591
119 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 58.28
120 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 58.47
121 Mutzner, Sissy A 82 TCAM-38 58.65
122 Rodriguez, Kayla E 19 USF-38 1:00.00
123 Voorhees, Margaret S 82 USF-38 1:00.00
124 Allen, Mary A 78 USF-38 1:05.00
125 Williams, Ann B 77 FDM-38 1:09.99
126 Danto, Eloise P 83 MVM-38 1:15.00
127 Germolus, Dixie C 83 WCM-38 1:15.00
#40 Men 50 Yard Freestyle
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Holsman, Trent T 30 TOC-38 21.20
2 Spees, Oliver W 27 DAM-38 21.42
3 Greenwood, Scott C 33 TOC-38 21.50
4 Conway, Adam M 32 TVM-38 21.83
5 Bauer, Curtis J 25 HTUB-38 22.00
6 Ewald, Rui H 29 USF-38 22.00
7 Wang, Jackson Z 23 USF-38 22.00
8 Boatwright, David E 49 WCM-38 22.50
9 Wanie, Lee G 37 TOC-38 22.60
10 Stefan, Nick 23 TOC-38 22.80
11 Nisenbaum, Adam 33 TEME-38 2293
12 Follmer, Douglas 29 USF-38 2298
13 Iwamoto, Satori 24 DAM-38 23.00
14 Carter, Paul V 53 TOC-38 23.00
15 Chen, Michael W 37 WCM-38 23.00
16 Gaggero, David 34 TOC-38 23.10
17 Stahl, Stephen A 46 WCM-38 23.30
18 Holm, Brian C 39 TVM-38 23.50

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
7
73
74
75
76
77
78

Heath, Robert H
Boone, Jon
Saljoughian, Payam A
Roper, Matthew D
Helm, Jim
Goldman, Mark S
Hale, Will C
Scheberies, Fred
Wilson, Kurt E
Ntatsos, Paschalis
Druz, Loren
Gothberg, Brad A
Evans, Mark E
Remmert, Greg A
Condon, Doug

van Boer, Eric D
Holt, Tate

Tilburg, Michael A
Fahlstrom, Charles A
Mellinger, Jeff R
Kowta, Matt M
Adkison, Bill
Lockwood, Mike E
Gronert, Karsten
Stanley, Mark
Martin, Jason T
Glenn, Tim P
Arcuni, Phil W
Hauck, Brian A
Kooy, Jan F
Ramaiya, Harish A
Donlon, Kevin H
Owens, Daniel B
Winsor, Brad
Monahan, Mike T
Birnie, Tim A
Dugan, Tom W
Kline, Tim A
Schenstrom, Warren
Shoenberger, Deacon G
Fahy, Joey T
Gjerde, Anders R
Goble, John M
Bernard, Alan D
Ottati, Dean

Wen, Patrick J
Crosina-Sahm, Kurt A
Wood, Jordan
Jegers, Daniel R
McPherson, Andrew M
Sapirstein, Julian B
Walters, Kevin
Dennis, D Craig
Carr, Mike W
Sperka, Daniel J
Curtis, Jon S
Tofanelli, Chris J
Sand, Mark D
Wilder, Hugh
Olson, Robert H

54 MAM-38
47 WCM-38
24 USF-38
30 DAM-38
55 SVAM-38
39 DAM-38
40 MAM-38
47 UNAT

51 CRUZ-38
38 UNAT

55 WCM-38
48 WCM-38
53 DAM-38
48 WCM-38
48 TVM-38
56 RHMS-38
59 TAM-38
34 USF-38
30 CMAM-38
32 WCM-38
45 DAM-38
55 RHMS-38
38 TVM-38
45 WCM-38
60 SRM-38
25 ALMA-38
55 STAN-38
52 MELO-38
42 SRM-38
38 UNAT

36 UNAT

32 USF-38
28 USF-38
39 DAM-38
35 RAMS-38
65 SRM-38
52 WCM-38
26 GG-38

53 SRM-38
36 TAM-38
33 MPM-38
48 TVM-38
48 ALMA-38
61 MPM-38
50 WCM-38
38 WCM-38
47 FGST-38
32 GG-38

41 MEMO-38
64 DAM-38
61 USF-38
29 SRM-38
64 WCM-38
50 SRM-38
45 DAM-38
34 DAM-38
29 HTUB-38
41 MAM-38
63 SRM-38
66 WCM-38
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23.60
23.68
23.72
23.74
23.76
23.80
23.80
23.90
23.94
24.00
24.00
24.00
24.34
24.46
24.49
24.50
24.50
24.50
24.60
24.63
24.68
24.80
24.87
24.94
24.97
24.99
24.99
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.01
25.29
25.50
25.50
25.55
25.60
25.67
25.69
25.80
25.85
25.86
25.90
25.90
25.95
25.98
25.99
26.00
26.02
26.20
26.27
26.30
26.40
26.50
26.50
26.50
26.50
26.50

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Kirkpatrick, John H
Kahn, Stuart L
McLintock, John
Willis, Nick

Lim, Hubert
Craven, Rob
Musch, Kim I

Zais, Craig A
Crane, John K
Malapira, Jonathan M
Mc Clelland, Mac D
Porcella, John

Mc Sweeney, Brian P
Pankey, Chris S
Lee, Stanley H
Barta, Chris

Lee, Brian D
Daniels, Larry N
Bentley, Orin W
Reid, Nick J
Rudloff, Edward
Shiffler, Joe

Citron, Jeff M
Gildea, David R
Rader, David M
Burr, Ken M
Messner, Timothy P
Willard, Kirt G
Pierstorff, Sam J
Gloystein, James E
Sutton-Beattie, Eric L
Keane, Frank X
Bledsoe, Dennis R
Chavez, Frederick J
Potter, Donald R
Nichols, Scott
Markiewicz, Evan P
King, John A
Marshall, Doug F
Hess, Bart R
Patterson, Rex P
Martin, Gregg J
Harris, Victor A
France, Kermit S
Shepherd, Peter J
Fasola, John A
Shaw, James F
Rosenbaum, Ken M
Felton, Richard A
Osborne, Daniel R
Ingalls, Donald A
Ceci, Louis G
Cottrell, Richard B
Zuur, James
Kleman, Karl F
Stupfel, Norman E
Glasrud, Donald H
Bardsley, RJ J
Neuschwander, Bruce D
Jacoby, Gordon D

47 WCM-38
57 DAM-38
56 SDSM-44
33 DAM-38
30 USF-38
45 MAM-38
55 CRUZ-38
53 DAM-38
59 HTUB-38
41 TVM-38
62 MAM-38
48 WCM-38
44 USF-38
56 MAM-38
54 YCMS-38
44 TEME-38
49 FGM-38
65 MAAC-38
33 MEMO-38
52 SRM-38
63 TOC-38
38 TVM-38
55 YCMS-38
67 MELO-38
50 DAM-38
66 WCM-38
43 FGST-38
58 HTUB-38
35 MAAC-38
60 RHMS-38
58 RHMS-38
46 USF-38
71 WCM-38
45 WCM-38
45 WCM-38
56 FGST-38
54 USF-38
56 WCM-38
56 TVM-38
50 TVM-38
60 MAAC-38
47 SMMM-38
47 TEME-38
44 WCM-38
44 MELO-38
62 SMMM-38
69 RINC-38
45 GG-38

62 TOC-38
77 USF-38
73 MVM-38
60 STAN-38
70 MELO-38
70 MPM-38
70 TCAM-38
78 WCM-38
68 FGST-38
36 GG-38

59 HTUB-38
67 MAM-38

26.51
26.79
26.79
26.82
26.85
26.94
27.00
27.00
27.00
27.11
27.13
27.20
27.21
27.30
27.38
27.50
27.62
27.75
27.99
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.28
28.30
28.50
28.57
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.00
29.88
30.00
30.00
30.33
30.63
30.74
30.88
30.95
30.96
31.01
31.10
31.90
32.00
32.48
32.80
33.00
33.00
33.30
33.48
33.50
34.00
34.42
35.00
35.00
35.00
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#40 ... (Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

139 Bartlett, Adam M 32 USF-38 35.00
140 Brown, Joel D 60 SRM-38 35.10
141 Conkey, Jim 79 SNM-38 35.70
142 Klipp, Charlie 60 SRM-38 39.00
143 Frankel, Thomas H 69 DAM-38 39.20
144 Kline, Howard J 78 USF-38 40.00
145 Kubokawa, Jon Y 55 WCM-38 40.00
146 Giove, (Mike) Anthony M 57 TCAM-38 40.07
147 Doan, Joseph C 53 TVM-38 40.80
148 Garretson, Robert O 78 TCAM-38 41.01
149 East, Everett F 57 TCAM-38 41.06
150 Grohe, William E 77 USF-38 44.57
151 Carlson, Steve P 91 DAM-38 45.00
152 Stupfel, Don L 83 SMMM-38 48.00
153 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 49.00
154 O'Flaherty, Joseph N 76 DAM-38 50.00
155 Juarez, Jorge 35 USF-38 50.00
156 Hathaway, Pierre 80 AAM-38 55.00
157 Braly, Mark 75 DAM-38 57.56
158 Clark, Floyd W 80 TCAM-38 1:02.00
159 Mayhan, Ken G 82 TCAM-38 1:03.00
#41 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Glenn, Katie 34 DAMM-26 1:05.00
2 Follmer, Erin A 26 USF-38 1:05.60
3 Bell, Andee 35 DAM-38 1:10.00
4 Tukua, Rebecca R 28 WCM-38 1:10.00
5 Baker, Megan E 25 USF-38 1:10.11
6 Ward, Lisa A 47 WCM-38 1:12.90
7 Santos, Debbie M 42 WCM-38 1:13.25
8 Duggan, Karen L 40 WCM-38 1:14.30
9 Baker, Julie B 34 DAM-38 1:15.00
10 Rublein, Susanne P 40 MAM-38 1:16.00
11 Sotelo, Sophia S 49 WCM-38 1:16.00
12 Matena, Jana 48 MELO-38 1:17.00
13 Sumiyoshi, Mika 28 MAM-38 1:18.00
14 Lepinski, Cokie 51 MPM-38 1:18.17
15 Bryant, Lynn L 38 USF-38 1:18.35
16 Knapp, LoD 56 UTAH-34 1:19.00
17 Nishimoto, Amber D 32 USF-38 1:20.00
18 O'Donnell-McCarthy, Fiona 24 TOC-38 1:20.21
19 Hertzer, Cynthia J 41 CRUZ-38 1:21.00
20 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 1:21.64
21 O'Brien, Meghan M 24 HTUB-38 1:21.88
22 White, Lisa A 26 TVM-38 1:22.00
23 Bradford, Amy C 30 WCM-38 1:22.00
24 Levy, Karen D 42 MELO-38 1:22.07
25 Wheeler, Barb C 54 TAM-38 1:22.50
26 Bechhoefer, Marta 43 CRUZ-38 1:22.83
27 Anicich, Emily 39 USF-38 1:23.17
28 Henry, BJ 47 WCM-38 1:23.22
29 Haynie, Dee A 56 TOC-38 1:23.37
30 Finch, Merry B 56 YCMS-38 1:24.00
31 Flemer, Michele L 34 WCM-38 1:24.99
32 McGregor-Crane, Izzie A 52 HTUB-38 1:25.00
33 Sand, Kristin L 41 MAM-38 1:25.00
34 Conway, Erin M 29 TOC-38 1:25.55
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35 Rees, Karla E 38 MVM-38 1:26.00
36 Phalen, Jennifer R 46 SCAM-38 1:26.64
37 Beal, Laura A 45 SRM-38 1:26.99
38 Alexander, Marty A 61 WCM-38 1:27.00
39 Thorp, Kate 41 MPM-38 1:27.88
40 Bennett, Jill 46 MAM-38 1:28.00
41 Laffan, LisaM 27 DAM-38 1:28.92
42 Nip, Carol J 53 WCM-38 1:30.51
43 Peterson, Samantha 22 DAM-38 1:31.00
44 Millstein, Roberta L 45 DAM-38 1:31.23
45 Gettling, Janet 62 OREG-37 1:32.00
46 Kessinger, Katy L 56 UTAH-34 1:32.10
47 Barnea, Daniela 66 STAN-38 1:33.00
48 Cambra-Brungard, Jeanne 58 LOM-38 1:33.70
49 Sullivan, Maureen 39 TOC-38 1:34.00
50 Dutro, Cynthia L 62 MELO-38 1:35.00
51 Hartwell, Michelle 46 RHMS-38 1:35.50
52 Viscardi, Josie A 46 RHMS-38 1:36.00
53 Breen, Barbara L 52 MELO-38 1:37.00
54 Feeley, Louise S 52 MELO-38 1:38.00
55 Schwartz, Judith E 56 MELO-38 1:38.24
56 Crow, Joan A 46 DAM-38 1:38.50
57 Harms, Kildine J 57 WCM-38 1:39.65
58 Jefferies, Shanie 37 DAM-38 1:40.00
59 Jansen, Mary-Kaye 51 HTUB-38 1:40.00
60 Hayes-Rupp, Cynthia F 53 ECYM-38 1:40.01
61 Collins, Susan M 61 DAM-38 1:41.00
62 Bouffard, Kim A 54 CMAM-38 1:43.00
63 Schindler, Lisa M 47 HTUB-38 1:43.28
64 Tukua, Karen M 61 WCM-38 1:43.67
65 Forster, Jodie B 52 TCAM-38 1:44.88
66 Eisenman, Judy A 57 TAM-38 1:45.00
67 Huang, Cathy 55 USF-38 1:45.00
68 Viskontas, Indre 34 USF-38 1:45.00
69 Caso, Susie A 64 MAM-38 1:49.00
70 Carroll, Glenda G 67 TAM-38 1:49.00
71 Hansen, Marsha P 64 SRM-38 1:51.00
72 Sorensen, Lucia 47 DAM-38 1:52.08
73 Hornof, Kristine T 63 DAM-38 1:52.80
74 Dunn, Audrey J 57 USF-38 1:55.68
75 Litman, Jacklyn 60 BAY-38 2:00.00
76 Shuller, Mary Ann 30 SMST-38 2:00.00
77 Callison, Barbara F 78 RINC-38 2:01.00
78 Norris, Roswita D 68 DAM-38 2:01.19
79 Haworth, Joyce M 73 WCM-38 2:08.03
80 Campbell, Martha C 62 USF-38 2:10.14
81 Nakell, Linda C 59 USF-38 2:15.00
82 Owens, Barbara R 81 WCM-38 2:25.00
83 Short, Laura J 61 USF-38 2:26.18
84 Hawtrey, Nancy S 74 UNAT 2:31.09
85 Germolus, Dixie C 83 WCM-38 2:40.00
86 Byrnes, llse M 83 USF-38 4:00.00
87 Stupfel, Gloria M 84 SMMM-38  4:15.00
88 Cruise, Kathleen 63 USF-38 5:00.00
#42 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Tang, Eric 22 USF-38 58.00
2 Santos, Roque J 43 WCM-38 59.97
3 Dolar, Kevin I 23 USF-38 1:01.93
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Guido, Chris J
Rider, Lee A
Finney, Peter C
Kline, Tim A
Nonaka, Andy J
Mikuni, Russell S
Follmer, Douglas
Hamilton, Nathan
Sanchez, Carlos F
Stahl, Stephen A
Condon, Doug
Reilly, Timothy J
Al-Barazi, Hershow
Volpp, Bryan D
Fahlstrom, Todd M
Ryerson, Doug L
Dugan, Tom W
Lockwood, Mike E
Blackwell, Blake C
Gronert, Karsten
Schenstrom, Warren
Wood, Jordan
Morales, John R
Frost, Kenneth A
Mc Bride, Patrick F
Stietzel, Kent J
Gildea, David R
Wilson, Todd

Shoenberger, Deacon G

Woodruff, Dave L
Clemmons, Jim
Haufler, Steven E
Shevlin, Jeff L
Bauer, Kim

Davis, Don M
Sharpe, Randell B
Chappell, Matt
Fahy, Joey T
Kazek, Michael S
Walters, Kevin
Kennedy, James B
Lee, Stanley H
Yuen, Matt
Messner, Timothy P
Verhauz, Tom B
Garrett, Steve M
Grimes, Stephen
Griffith, Wayne W
Atondo, Richard E
Lim, Hubert
Perutz, Mark A
Schindler, Tom H
Pankey, Chris S
Jochim, Christian

Moyes, Anthony J

Buckley, Christopher J
Rauch Leiba, Joseph M

Anderson, Robert L
Kendall, Scot
Harris, Victor A

19 DAM-38
55 RHMS-38
43 MAM-38
26 GG-38

31 WCM-38
29 WCM-38
29 USF-38
42 SNM-38
24 SMMM-38
46 WCM-38
48 TVM-38
39 TVM-38
35 USF-38
53 WCM-38
24 CMAM-38
57 MAAC-38
52 WCM-38
38 TVM-38
29 USF-38
45 WCM-38
53 SRM-38
32 GG-38

53 SRM-38
66 TAM-38
41 USF-38
41 MELO-38
67 MELO-38
46 SRM-38
36 TAM-38
54 DAM-38
60 MAM-38
58 OAM-38
56 SAC-38
46 MPM-38
66 RHMS-38
53 AAM-38
46 USF-38
33 MPM-38
49 CMAM-38
29 SRM-38
59 CMAM-38
54 YCMS-38
51 ALMA-38
43 FGST-38
51 GG-38

53 DAM-38
59 DAM-38
50 WCM-38
61 USF-38
30 USF-38
40 USF-38
54 HTUB-38
56 MAM-38
63 ALMA-38
56 WCM-38
48 UNAT

37 UNAT

55 PCAM-38
60 CRUZ-38
47 TEME-38

1:02.00
1:03.00
1:03.26
1:04.00
1:04.00
1:04.09
1:04.28
1:04.30
1:05.30
1:06.50
1:06.94
1:07.00
1:08.00
1:08.30
1:08.50
1:09.50
1:09.50
1:10.01
1:10.36
1:10.87
1:10.90
1:11.84
1:11.88
1:12.00
1:12.63
1:12.66
1:12.95
1:13.18
1:13.23
1:13.44
1:13.50
1:13.75
1:14.00
1:14.45
1:14.50
1:14.84
1:14.88
1:15.69
1:16.00
1:16.16
1:16.42
1:16.89
1:16.91
1:17.00
1:17.24
1:17.30
1:17.63
1:17.71
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:18.00
1:19.50
1:19.50
1:20.16
1:21.50
1:22.00
1:22.00
1:22.11
1:24.00
1:24.89
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#42 ... (Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

64 Williams, Syd 55 USF-38 1:26.00
65 Sutton-Beattie, Eric L 58 RHMS-38 1:26.27
66 Gloystein, James E 60 RHMS-38 1:26.50
67 Stock, Kyle K 37 TCAM-38 1:28.00
68 Nichols, Scott 56 FGST-38 1:29.00
69 Shepherd, Peter J 44 MELO-38 1:29.01
70 Chen, Jack P 39 DAM-38 1:30.00
71 Perilman, Jim E 72 WCM-38 1:30.00
72 Martin, Gregg J 47 SMMM-38 1:30.44
73 Stern, Tom K 65 STAN-38 1:31.05
74 Jones, Ashley O 79 AAM-38 1:33.20
75 Felton, Richard A 62 TOC-38 1:33.91
76 Bardsley, RJJ 36 GG-38 1:35.00
77 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 1:35.00
78 Robinson, Bill R 66 WCM-38 1:35.00
79 Kleman, Karl F 70 TCAM-38 1:36.48
80 Sulzbach, John F 76 MELO-38 1:37.00
81 Zuur, James 70 MPM-38 1:37.19
82 Glasrud, Donald H 68 FGST-38 1:39.97
83 Upshaw, Bob B 61 MAM-38 1:40.00
84 Cousins, Bruce L 63 WCM-38 1:40.00
85 Keane, Frank X 46 USF-38 1:42.55
86 Lane, EdV 71 WCM-38 1:45.11
87 Bortman, Henry (Camo) 60 USF-38 1:50.00
88 Moore, Michael W 60 USF-38 1:55.00
89 Garretson, Robert O 78 TCAM-38 1:59.33
90 Motmans, August 83 AAM-38 2:04.00
91 Kunihara, Daniel S 59 USF-38 2:20.50
92 Schlange, Gunter R 81 MAAC-38 2:21.03
93 Boreyko, Valeriy A 57 USF-38 2:28.00
94 Mansfield, Peter 66 USF-38 2:30.00
95 Pasternak, Joseph J 49 USF-38 2:30.00
96 Burke, Bill 56 USF-38 3:45.00
97 Young, Stephen L 52 USF-38 4:30.00
#43 Mixed 400 Yard Medley Relay

Team Relay Seed Time

--- No entries for this event

#45 Women 1000 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Zamanian, Alison H 40 WCM-38 10:32.52
2 Elsbach, Kimberly D 48 DAM-38 11:29.50
3 Droubay, Christy 29 TVM-38 11:30.00
4 Grimm, Erin L 26 USF-38 11:40.00
5 Cox, Juliet E 43 MAM-38 11:56.00
6 Knapp, Lo D 56 UTAH-34  12:15.00
7 Dornan, Gwen A 48 USF-38 12:27.94
8 Belliveau, Adrienne C 27 USF-38 12:30.00
9 Christensen, Kate C 51 TOC-38 12:40.00
10 Haynie, Dee A 56 TOC-38 12:42.16
11 David, Nicole 43 DAM-38 12:47.00
12 Sitzmann, Amy K 31 TVM-38 12:50.00
13 Blaha, Sharon L 50 DAM-38 13:00.00
14 Goldberg, Michelle L 42 DAM-38 13:00.00
15 Anaya, Cyane 39 TEME-38 13:00.00
16 Lander, Merritt D 29 TEME-38 13:00.09
17 Finch, Merry B 56 YCMS-38  13:05.84

18

20
2
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
6
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
;

7
73
74
75
76
77

—_

—_

—

—_

Price, Patricia L
Matena, Jana
Lockhart, Christine N
Breen, Barbara L
Gray, Kara L

Phalen, Jennifer R
Rees, Karla E
Shoenberger, Linda R
Schwartz, Judith E
Eisenman, Judy A
Kessinger, Katy L
Chen, Marrie A
Cruz, AvaR
Hieb-Stock, Lisa M
Jacques, Cathy E
Quinn, Phyllis E
Wright, Erica
Nygren, Mary Ann
Neuschwander, Cindy
Thompson, Margaret A
Doyle, Nia

Alford, Terri L
Gwin, Danielle M
Petersen, Jennifer L
Mills, Ginelle E
Millstein, Roberta L
Strauss, Judy

Meyer, Susan T
Sorenson, Caroline L
Dutro, Cynthia L
Labusch, Meike M
Liu, Ouida

Sather, Jeanne E
Collins, Susan M
Coleman, Kate A
Sullivan, Cameron N
Rose, Sheila D
Munn, Susan L
Long, Anne B
Ducey, Maria
Sorensen, Lucia
Case, Emily
Baptista, Barbara O
Terhorst, Hermine M
Pearson, Loren J
Hagiwara, Tanako
Jansen, Mary-Kaye
Churchill, Marisa L
Huang, Cathy
Viskontas, Indre
Chin, Jian

Short, Laura J
Duncan, Jean M
Shuller, Mary Ann
Nakell, Linda C
Higdon, Martha A
Lelandais, Laurie D
Bensu, Janet L

Rose, Polly

Cruise, Kathleen

48 DAM-38
48 MELO-38
52 UNAT

52 MELO-38
45 WCM-38
46 SCAM-38
38 MVM-38
63 TAM-38
56 MELO-38
57 TAM-38
56 UTAH-34
33 DAM-38
38 DAM-38
31 TCAM-38
42 WCM-38
55 TOC-38
36 DAM-38
43 TVM-38
57 HTUB-38
30 MAM-38
30 MEMO-38
44 TCAM-38
23 TVM-38
56 TVM-38
38 WCM-38
45 DAM-38
56 MELO-38
60 DAM-38
29 MAM-38
62 MELO-38
38 USF-38
30 USF-38
53 WCM-38
61 DAM-38
68 SCAM-38
42 TVM-38
48 MAAC-38
72 DAM-38
69 USF-38
48 USF-38
47 DAM-38
35 GG-38
64 MAM-38
52 SRM-38
35 TVM-38
72 USF-38
51 HTUB-38
34 USF-38
55 USF-38
34 USF-38
47 CUDA-38
61 USF-38
78 WCM-38
30 SMST-38
59 USF-38
58 USF-38
50 USF-38
78 USF-38
68 USF-38
63 USF-38
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13:06.59
13:10.00
13:10.00
13:14.15
13:20.00
13:20.64
13:29.00
13:36.97
13:48.98
13:50.00
13:51.62
14:00.00
14:00.00
14:00.00
14:00.00
14:06.00
14:10.00
14:30.00
15:00.00
15:00.00
15:00.00
15:00.00
15:00.00
15:00.00
15:00.00
15:04.92
15:07.22
15:10.00
15:30.00
15:50.00
16:00.00
16:00.00
16:00.00
16:23.00
16:50.00
17:00.00
17:00.02
17:08.19
17:15.00
17:20.80
18:00.00
18:00.00
18:00.00
18:00.00
18:00.00
19:40.00
20:00.00
20:00.00
20:00.00
20:00.00
20:10.00
21:00.00
21:00.00
22:00.00
22:00.00
23:00.00
23:00.00
24:01.66
27:27.55
30:00.00

78 Niccolls, DJ 57 USF-38 35:00.00
#46 Men 1000 Yard Freestyle

Name Age Team Seed Time

1 Nonaka, Andy J 31 WCM-38 10:20.00
2 Cardineau, Yan 43 SRM-38 10:30.00
3 Roper, Matthew D 30 DAM-38 10:54.36
4 Wilson, Joel R 62 CRUZ-38 11:10.00
5 Ryder, Mike J 56 SNM-38 11:10.00
6 Gothberg, Brad A 48 WCM-38 11:15.50
7 Volpp, Bryan D 53 WCM-38 11:18.00
8 Mellinger, Jeff R 32 WCM-38 11:19.20
9 Druz, Loren 55 WCM-38 11:20.00
10 Tuholski, Walter G 33 WCM-38 11:30.00
11 Ferroggiaro, Fred 57 TOC-38 11:30.44
12 Guadagni, Peter M 56 WCM-38 11:36.25
13 Boone, Jon 47 WCM-38 11:50.00
14 Heaney, Michael P 44 WCM-38 11:50.00
15 O'Brien, Kerry L 54 WCM-38 11:50.00
16 Donlon, Kevin H 32 USF-38 11:55.00
17 Lemke, Zebron J 30 AAM-38 12:00.00
18 Tilburg, Michael A 34 USF-38 12:00.00
19 Skuse, Brian M 54 NBA-38 12:00.01
20 Woodruff, Dave L 54 DAM-38 12:01.04
21 Davis, Don M 66 RHMS-38  12:14.70
22 Foreaker, Don 58 SRM-38 12:20.00
23 Craven, Rob 45 MAM-38 12:22.98
24 Crane, John K 59 HTUB-38 12:30.00
25 Taylor, Ron A 50 RPM-38 12:39.44
26 Virtue, Paul A 59 USF-38 12:42.59
27 Tofanelli, Chris J 29 HTUB-38 12:45.00
28 Sperka, Daniel J 45 DAM-38 12:45.36
29 Campbell, Chris 50 MVM-38 13:00.00
30 Reid, NickJ 52 SRM-38 13:00.00
31 Sublett, Brian J 52 UNAT 13:00.00
32 Justeson, Jeff A 52 HTUB-38 13:02.00
33 Garrett, Steve M 53 DAM-38 13:34.72
34 Neuschwander, Bruce D 59 HTUB-38 14:00.00
35 Young, Julius W 64 USF-38 14:00.00
36 Marshall, Doug F 56 TVM-38 14:10.00
37 Anderson, Robert L 55 PCAM-38 14:27.03
38 Stock, Kyle K 37 TCAM-38  14:30.00
39 McCarty, Thomas E 65 TOC-38 14:30.00
40 Shiffler, Joe 38 TVM-38 14:30.00
41 Woodruff, Michael 65 BAM-38 14:45.00
42 Tice, Jon 53 DAM-38 15:00.00
43 Zais, Craig A 53 DAM-38 15:00.00
44 Willard, Kirt G 58 HTUB-38 15:00.00
45 Ramaiya, Harish A 36 UNAT 15:00.00
46 Galindo, Daniel H 24 USF-38 15:00.00
47 Moore, Michael W 60 USF-38 15:00.00
48 Gloystein, James E 60 RHMS-38 15:00.50
49 Chen, Jack P 39 DAM-38 15:06.28
50 Shepherd, Peter J 44 MELO-38 15:10.10
51 Lane,EdV 71 WCM-38 15:10.11
52 Cousins, Bruce L 63 WCM-38 15:30.00
53 Shaw, James F 69 RINC-38 15:30.10
54 Norris, Robert F 72 DAM-38 15:33.86
55 Lee, Brian D 49 FGM-38 15:37.07
56 Mayo, Robert W 77 WCM-38 16:20.00
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#46 ... (Men 1000 Yard Freestyle)

57 Ingalls, Donald A 73 MVM-38 16:30.00
58 Kubokawa, Jon Y 55 WCM-38 16:30.00
59 Patterson, Rex P 60 MAAC-38 16:40.00
60 Gray, Kevin C 50 WCM-38 16:50.00
61 Franklin, David B 49 MAAC-38  17:00.00
62 Williams, Syd 55 USF-38 17:00.00
63 Schiel, Doug 69 TVM-38 17:30.00
64 Burke, Bill 56 USF-38 18:00.00
65 Mansfield, Peter 66 USF-38 18:00.00
66 Sapirstein, Julian B 61 USF-38 18:00.00
67 Anning, William C 69 TCAM-38  18:56.79
68 Dabhlin, Duke A 62 USF-38 20:00.00
69 Pasternak, Joseph J 49 USF-38 20:00.00
70 Young, Stephen L 52 USF-38 20:00.00
71 Stupfel, Norman E 78 WCM-38 20:00.00
72 Morey, George B 68 USF-38 21:00.00
73 Lim, Hubert 30 USF-38 30:00.00
74 Swanson, Scott R 35 SFRP-38 43:00.00
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